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Wicked Fast -- Jimmmie Smith Tew &
A Valiant Nicky Top National Western

By Tanya Randall

2020 National Finals Rodeo qualifier Jimmie Smith-Tew and A
Valiant Nicky, owned by Merritt Potter and Deda Kyle, turned in
the fastest run of the rodeo to win the sudden death final at 80-en-
try, $45,000-added National Western, held January 12-22 in Denver.

“I was not expecting that!” said the McDade, Texas, barrel racer,
who pocketed $4,783 for winning the four-run, tournament style
rodeo. “That was crazy! Like two days before, I said I wasn’t going;
It’s pretty amazing. I have the buckle here on my dashboard and it’s
really pretty.”

Tew made her first two runs on Wednesday. She actually started
the rodeo on her 13-year-old solid palomino Paint mare Lever Ac-
tion (“Mini”)

“I was just going to take Mini because Mini likes Denver,” said
Tew of the daughter of Another Hero out of Katys Luck (APHA),
by Eternal Mount (APHA). “I fought and fought and fought; 1
wasn’t going to take a backup horse to Denver! We were going to
save Stella (Sipping On Firewater) for Fort Worth and other things
coming up. They said I have to take a backup, so Nicky has to go.”

Still, Tew had no plans on running Nicky.

“I took her to practice and I thought why am I even practic-
ing on her?” she laughed. “I’'m not going to run her. That’s how it
started.”

After Mini tripped during their first run and they got a hand-
time after a timer malfunction in the afternoon performance, Tew
switched to Nicky for her run that night.

“It just wasn’t good,” she said. “It was just an off run. I didn’t think
I had a chance to make it back but I got on Nicky. It still wasn’t a
great run, but everyone else hit barrels so we still made it back.”
With the tournament-style format, the top three on two runs
advance to one of three semifinal performances. Tew, who finished
third in her bracket, just made the cut for the next round.

Given the weather and short turnaround time until the semifinal
performance on Saturday, Tew stayed in Denver. She took advan-
tage of the practice times to get Nicky more comfortable with the
setup.

“We practiced every morning,” said Tew. “I went in and showed
her the walls. I think that was pretty beneficial to what she needed.”
For the semifinal during Saturday’s matinee performance, Tew was
seventh out, so she had time to see which horse she was going to
need to ride.

“I had both of them saddled in the back,” she explained. “If
it turned into ‘you just have to go around the barrels’ again, I was
going to run Mini. It had stacked up pretty good. Brittany (Pozzi
Tonozzi) had ran a 14, so I went ahead and put my rubber bands on
(my feet in the stirrups), Nicky was the one.”

The top 4 from each of the three semifinals performances ad-
vanced to Sunday’s Final. Tew and Nicky, again, just made the cut,
finishing fourth with a 15.28.

In the Finals, Nicky dialed in and fired, turning in the fastest time
of the entire rodeo, a 14.83.

“That’s what Nicky is known for,” laughed Tew. “She’s known to
be fast. We don’t know where we’re going sometimes but it’s going
to be fast!”

Bred by the late Jud Little, Nicky is by champion racehorse sire

Home of CCS LAST WARRIOR // AQHA & APHA Barrel Prospects For Sale

NWSS PRO RODEO CHAMPION

& Jimmie Tew

i Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 51114

51105 First Prize Rose
Valiant Hero 198

51105 , Chicks Beduino
Corona Chick 51104

h3 Sizzling Lil

A Valiant Nicky !

2013 Sorrel Mare

) Bouncy Mac3
Brick House Bouncy
Shesa Brick House
Nicky Brick House

) Dr Nick Bar
Pass Em Nicky

Pass Em Susie
5183

Rider: Jimmie Tew; Owner: Kyle, Deda & Merritt Potter; Breeder: Jud Little

TH E RU NDOWN wsimmie Smith Tew

A Valiant Nicky

8m: Medium shank Ed Wright with a twisted wire mouthpiece

HEADGEAR: Bonnet

saooLe: Custom Tod Slone

SADDLE PAD: 5-Star Equine

LEG GEAR: 5-Star Equine on all four

stoes: Aluminum on front, rims on back

reeD: Nutrena Pro Force Fuel

Hay: Unlimited alfalfa and coastal

suppLemenTs: MVP Exceed 6-Way and Gastro-Plex

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: PHT, Premier PEMF therapy

CONDITIONING/TRAINING REGIMEN: “She’s a pretty hot mare so she just gets
exercised mainly. There’s not much tuning at the house. She loves to turn
so | try to keep her free and in shape.”

sponsors: McColee Land & Livestock, Snap Power, RenoVo, J.L. Gray
Construction, MVP, Zesterra, Nutrena Feeds, 5 Star Equine Products, K&N
Equine Solutions, Rock N Roll Denim, Chute Help, Stress-Line Equine
Productions, Hay Chix, Delicious Horse Treats, Barrel Racer Fit, Happy
Animals LLC, Driven PCR, PHT Products, Core Nutrition and Premier PEMF
Complete.
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National Western Stock Show Rodeo Continued From Page 2

Valiant Hero out of Nicky Brick House, a Brick House Bouncy, Dr
Nick Bar mare that helped Tiffany Fox qualify for the NFR. She
started her career by winning the reserve championship at the 2016
BFA Super Stakes as a 3-year-old. Her current lifetime earnings, ac-
cording to QData, are $88,168.

Tew started riding Nicky in 2021. They found instant success but
it wasn’t just a walk in the park.

“She’s definitely an extremely hard mare to ride,” said Tew, who
wanted to thank the Potter family for the opportunity to ride Nicky.
“When I first got her in 2021, I took her to a jackpot and we won it.
At our second one, we set an arena record.”

Unfortunately, the mare cut her foot, so she missed the first part of
the 2021 summer run.

“I had her from about Gooding, Idaho, (in mid-August) until the
end of the year,” said Tew. “She won checks almost everywhere we
went. That’s when I ended up 16th (in the world standings).”

\

'FUN FACT...

Right before Christmas, the National Western had a qualifier
for the rodeo. The top 10 in each round plus the top 20 in the
aggregate—that hadn’t qualified in the rounds—were eligible
to enter the rodeo.

Of those 40 contestants, six advanced all the way to the Finals—
reserve champion Kalli McCall, Timber Allenbrand, Darby Fox,
Sophie Nolen, Sara Winkleman and Kristi Steffes. Of the eight

hecks awarded in the Finals, they took five of them.

_4

National Western Stock Show and Rodeo// Jan. 12-22, 2023, Denver, (0
Finals:

2023 WORLD STANDINGS

Standings as of 1/23/23 - courtesy of www.wpra.com
11 Kelly Allen $10,177
12 Fonda Melby $10,157
13 Abigail Knight $9,904
14 Christina Mulford $9,573
15 Kalli McCall (R) $9,571
16 Latricia Mundorf $9,552
17 Austyn Tobey $9,410
18 Sissy Winn $9,398
19 Abby Pursifull $9,316
20 Sue Smith $8,377

Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi $24,654
llyssa Riley $18,503
Lisa Lockhart $15,450
Erin Wetzel $14,796
Tiany Schuster $13,529
$13,325
$11,508
$10,572
$10,480
$10,242

Jackie Ganter
Stephanie Fryar
Sara Winkelman

1
2
3
4
5
6 IvyHurst
7
8
9
10 Darby Fox

Tew got to keep the mare through the Texas Circuit Finals Rodeo in
January 2022 before she went back home for Merritt Potter to ride.
In September 2022, Tew started running Nicky again and she’s been
with her ever since.

The National Western victory moved Tew to 33rd in the WPRA
World Standings with $6,169.

“I said I wasn’t going to rodeo as much this year,” she said. “I
really don’t have a plan. I'm up in Fort Worth next week. We’ll see
where we end up after that.”

Tew also has all three of her mares—Stella, Mini and Nicky—
qualified for the American Contender Regional Finals. Since they
all qualified in Gifford, Illinois, she will compete in the Eastern
Contender in Lexington, Kentucky, after Fort Worth.

1 AValiant Nicky 13 sor.m.  Valiant Hero-Nicky Brick House, Brick House Bouncy Jimmie Smith Kyle, Deda, Merritt Potter 14.83 $4,074
2 DrNicks Cash 07sor.g.  Cash For Injun-Flamingo Flit Bar, Dr Nick Bar Kalli McCall 14.95 $3,543
3 Babe OnThe Chase 1sor.f.  Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Tonozzi Teton Ridge 14.96 $3,01
4 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 15.04 $2,480
5 VF Misty Stinson 15b.m.  Eddie Stinson-Bn Misty Moon, Steppin For The Moon Darby Fox 15.06 $1,948
6 DiaDe Dinero 16 sor.m.  Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Chickachicababy, Drifts Chip Kristi Steffes Christy Davidson 15.18 $1,417
7 Timber Allenbrand, 15.21, $886; 8 Sophie Nolen, 15.25, $354
Semifinal One:
1 DrNicks Cash 07sor.g.  Cash For Injun-Flamingo Flit Bar, Dr Nick Bar Kalli McCall 15.07 $2,834
2 Birkeleys Lil Devil 12sor.m. Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Timber Allenbrand 15.2 $2,126
3 Fiestanozshezfamous 11gr.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates 15.30 $1,417
4 Kristi Steffes, 15.33, $709; 5 Jamie Olsen, 15.37; 6 Shali Lord, 15.40
Semifinal Two:

1 DatsAGuyStreakin ~ 14roan.g. A Streak Of Fling-Frenchmans Maiden, Dats A Frenchman Sophie Nolen 14.92 $2,834
2 Babe OnThe Chase 1sor.f.  Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Tonozzi Teton Ridge 14.97 $2,126
3 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 15 $1,417
4 Jimmie Smith-Tew, 15.28, $709; 5 Garrison Hailey, 15.36; 6 Rachelle Riggers, 15.40

Semifinal Three:

1 VF Misty Stinson 15b.m.  Eddie Stinson-Bn Misty Moon, Steppin For The Moon Darby Fox 15.04 $2,834
2 JrNaughty Jet 09sor.g.  Blazin Jetolena-Dash On Sky, On The Dash Katie Pascoe 1517 $2,126

National Western Stock Show Rodeo Continued on Page 7
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THE REBEL SOUL

$10,000 4D OPEN

JUNE 16-19, 2023
MIDLAND, MI

2003 Liewls

BARREL FUTURITIES OF AMERICA
$25,000 2D JUVENILE
$25,000 2D FUTURITY

NOVEMBER 11-19, 2022
GUTHRIE, OK

GOLDEN BUCKLE BARREL RACE
$10,000 4D OPEN
JANUARY 12-15, 2023
WACO, TX

PANTS ON FIRE
$25,000 4D OPEN
NOVEMBER 18-19, 2022
TULARE, CA

KINDER CUP FUTURITY
$25,000 2D FUTURITY
FEBRUARY 7-11, 2023
KINDER, LA

CHALEE GILLILAND MEMORIAL
$25,000 4D OPEN
JUNE 30 - JULY 2, 2023
CLOVERDALE, IN
ROPING FUTURITIES OF AMERICA
$10,000 ROPING
FEBRUARY 10-18, 2023
ABILENE, TX

FIDDLER'S TURKEY RUN
$25,000 4D OPEN
NOVEMBER 22-26, 2022
OCALA, FL

GLACIER CHASER CLASSIC
$25,000 4D OPEN
JULY 6-9, 2023
KALISPELL, MT

LUCKY DOG PRODUCTIONS THE BIG BANG
$25,000 4D OPEN $15,000 4D OPEN
MARCH 3-5, 2023 2023
TEXARKANA, AR ALBERTA, CANADA

JINGLE BELL CLASSIC
$25,000 4D OPEN
DECEMBER 15-17, 2022
PERRY, GA

DIXIE CLASSIC
ASHLEY BROOKS MEMORIAL

$25,000 4D OPEN
DEC 29, 2022 - JAN 1, 2023
MEMPHIS, TN

$25,000 4D OPEN
MARCH 9-12, 2023
HURRICANE, UT

BEST OF THE BEST
$25,000 4D OPEN
AUGUST 18-20, 2023

SPRINGFIELD, OH
COME & TAKE IT
$25,000 4D OPEN
DEC 30, 2022 -JAN 1, 2023
BRYAN, TX

SAND CUP FUTURITY
$25,000 2D FUTURITY
MARCH 31 - APRIL 2, 2023
MOSES LAKE, WA

FIZZ BOMB CLASSIC
$25,000 4D OPEN
SEPTEMBER 7-10 2023
GILLETTE, WY
IDAHO BARREL FUTURITY
$25,000 4D OPEN
APRIL 27- 30, 2023
NAMPA, ID

GREG OLSON MEMORIAL
$25,000 2D FUTURITY
JANUARY 13-15, 2023
BUCKEYE, AZ

INDIANA BARREL FUTURITY
$25,000 2D FUTURITY
SEPTEMBER 8-10, 2023

EDINBURGH, IN

NBHA CANADA SPRING THAW

$10,000 4D OPEN
APRIL 28- 30, 2023
ANCASTER, ON

CHANGING THEXGAMENSAN INCENTIVE FOR ALL
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$1 MILLION SIRE!

TRAFFIC'S TOP 5 BARREL HORSES:

I Stoli My Guy - $205,822

"2 Letta Traffic Do It - $105,314
"3 Be My Valentine Guy - $71,757
4 Traffic Guy Pay Day - $59,749
5 Playing In Traffic - $43,606

Gy Evening Trafi
S . -

2023 FEE: $2,500 Lre O E‘j EJ
Frozen Semen Available e, L i 1

Contact Us for Frozen Semen/ICSI Discounts! - &\_) !

@ — E $’:‘..ﬁﬂ Gijl i) N/N for All 5-Panel Tests
% Ml 9k LS |2Eﬂ{,

ownep 8y: Chad & Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusgh@gmail.com
B E U S HOME OF TRAFFIC GUY, ROARRR, FRENCH EMPIRE & MP MY GOODBYE STINGS
STANDING AT: Highpoint Performance Horses , Pilot Point, TX | www.HighPointPerformance.com
i I JUARTER HOUIES BREEDING MANAGER: Christi Christensen, christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com | 903.816.1428
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Alfeé&fﬁfﬁfa-Stakes_ A |
WINNER on the trackl” = x
_ HEAR ME ROARRR S/ 98i=¢ =

a4

R
siRe: TRES SEI
Sire of Barrel Earners of $2.8 Million!

& sire of Race Earners of $25.5 Million!
pam: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE

ALSO THE DAM OF:

ROSAS CANTINA CC; ure: $418,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alan Woodbury

- 4X NFR Qualifier
- NFR Round WINNER
- Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

2023 FEE: $2,500 vra

Frozen Semen Available ; : 2
* 2X Futurity CHAMPION & Futurity Round Winner

@ $T g [ @ﬂ]f"'ﬁ"‘T' * 7" Old Fort Days Futurity Finals
2 HRES s = Arena Record Holder & Multiple 1D Wins

owneo gy: Chad & Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusgh@gmail.com
B E U S HOME OF TRAFFIC GUY, ROARRR, FRENCH EMPIRE & MP MY GOODBYE STINGS
STANDING AT: Highpoint Performance Horses , Pilot Point, TX | www.HighPointPerformance.com

e | QUARTER HORSES
BREEDING MANAGER: Christi Christensen, christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com | 903.816.1428
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National Western Stock Show Rodeo Continued From Page 3

3 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkleman 15.22 $1,417
4Taycie Matthews, 15.29, $709; 5 Emma Charleston, 15.41; 6 Sierra Scott-Williams, 15.42

First Round:

1 BabeOnTheChase  11sor.f.  Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Tonozzi Teton Ridge 14.84 $3,667
2 Championofthehouse 11sor.g.  Furyofthewind-Teenish, Pritzi Dash Ilyssa Riley 14.88 $2,949
2 Firewater Cartel 15b.q. Firewater Frost-Dna Awesome Chrystal, Sc Chiseled In Stone  Kylee Scribner 14.88 $2,949
4 Fame Fire Rocks 17sor.f.  Firewaterontherocks-W R Aces Fame, Dash Ta Fame Taycie Matthews Mission Ranch 14.90 $2,232
5 French Me Or Else 14sor.m.  First Down French-Willow Wisp Moon, Runnerelse Kim Schulze 14.91 $1,754
6 VF Misty Stinson 15b.m.  Eddie Stinson-Bn Misty Moon, Steppin For The Moon Darby Fox 14.99 $1,275
7 Bayleigh Choate, 15.02, $797; 8 Shannon McReynolds, 15.04, $319

Second round:

1 VF Misty Stinson 15b.m.  Eddie Stinson-Bn Misty Moon, Steppin For The Moon Darby Fox 14.88 $3,667
2 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 14.95 43,188
3 AlCappone 165s.stud  Shawne Bug Leo-TR Double Cash, Texas High Dasher Shali Lord NickelbarRanch LLC  15.01 $2,710
4 BabeOnTheChase  11sor.f.  Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Tonozzi Teton Ridge 15.05 $2,232
5 KNBornAlilFrench ~ 16sor.g.  French Streaktovegas-Kn Born This Way, Born Ta Be Famous ~ Emma Charleston 15.09 $1,754
6 TMHe Bee Ge Be 14sor.g.  Smoke Flash Im Gone-Abbys Fame, Dash Ta Fame Hailey Garrison 15.12 $1,036
6 DesignInRed 16s.m.  Slick By Design-Rc Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Austyn Tobey 15.12 $1,036

8 Kalli McCall, 15.13, $319

Bracket One: First round: 1 Jamie Olsen, 15.18; 2 Megan McLeod-Sprague, 15.34; 3 Abby Phillips, 15.42; 4 Kelcey McNamee, 15.45; 5 Loralee Ward , 15.46; 5 Shawnee Williams,
15.46

Second round: 1 Sara Winkelman, 15.17; 2 Jamie Olsen, 15.20; 3 Loralee Ward, 15.32; 4 Megan McLeod-Spague, 15.33; 5 Abby Phillips, 15.35; 6 Rachel Werkmen, 15.37
Qualifiers on two runs: 1 Jamie Olsen, 30.38; 2 Megan McLeod-Sprague, 30.67; 3 Sara Winkleman, 30.69

Bracket Two: First Round: 1 Lisa Lockhart, 15.12; 2 Kelly Yates , 15.39; 2 Sydni Blachard, 15.39; 4 Alex Odle, 15.60; 5 Michelle Alley, 15.66; 6 Mejrusa Rustemovic, 15.84
Second Round: 1 Lisa Lockhart, 14.95; 2 Kelly Yates, 15.36; 3 Gracen Pomroy, 15.42; 4 Michelle Alley, 15.49; 5 Katie Drosihn, 15.66; 6 Kiley Dalchow, 20.42

Qualifiers on two runs: 1 Lisa Lockhart, 30.07; 2 Kelly Yates, 30.75; 3 Michelle Alley, 31.15

Bracket Three: First Round: 1Taycie Matthews, 14.90; 2 Rachelle Riggers, 15.27; 3 Kristi Steffes, 15.29; 4 HeidiTillard, 15.57

Second Round: 1Taycie Matthews, 15.14; 2 Molly Pritchard, 15.18; 3 Kristi Steffes, 15.34; 4 Rachelle Riggers, 15.36; 5 HeidiTillard, 15.41; 6 Amy Smith, 15.76

Qualifiers on two runs: 1Taycie Matthews, 30.40; 2 Rachelle Riggers, 30.63; 2 Kristi Steffes, 30.63

Bracket Four: First Round: 1 Kylee Scribner, 14.88; 2 Cayla Small, 15.18; 3 Shali Lord, 15.37; 4 Hailey Garrison, 15.41; 5 Sierra Scott-Williams, 15.51; 6 Andrea Busby, 15.60
Second Round: 1 Shali Lord, 15.01; 2 Hailey Garrison, 15.12; 3 Sierra Scott Williams, 15.38; 4 Andrea Busby, 15.72; 5 Carlee Otero, 16.35; 6 Sarah Rose Waguespack, 20.46
Qualifiers on two runs: 1 Shali Lord, 30.38; 2 Hailey Garrison, 30.53; 3 Sierra Scott-Williams, 30.89

Bracket Five: First Round: 1 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 14.84; 2 Katie Pasco, 15.22; 3 Brittany Sporer, 15.28; 4 Steely Steiner, 15.36; 5 Kaylin Doak, 15.51; 5 Christy Larsen, 15.66
Second round: 1 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 15.05; 2 Jane Melby, 15.18; 2 Katie Pasco, 15.18; 4 Kari Boxleitner, 15.34; 5 Christy Larsen 15.39; 5 Cassidy Champion

Qualifiers on two runs: 1 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 29.89; 2 Katie Pasco, 30.40; 3 Jane Melby, 30.7

Bracket Six: First Round: 1 Darby Fox, 14.99; 2 Bayleigh Choate, 15.02; 3 Shannon McReynolds, 15.04; 4 Ari-Anna Flynn, 15.05; 5 Timber Allenbrand, 15.27; 6 Martha Smith, 15.53
Second round: 1 Darby Fox, 14.88; 2 Timber Allenbrand, 15.24; 3 Jimmie Smith-Tew, 15.40; 4 Cheyenne Allen, 15.55; 5 Ashley Castleberry, 15.86; 6 Bayleigh Choate, 19.85
Qualifiers on two runs: 1 Darby Fox, 29.87; 2 Timber Allenbrand, 30.51; 3 Jimmie Smith-Tew, 31.24

Bracket Seven: First Round: 1 llyssa Riley, 14.88; 2 Kim Schulze, 14.91; 3 Kelly Allen, 15.13; 4 Austyn Tobey, 15.32; 5 Stephanie Fryar, 15.38; 6 Paige Jones, 15.45

Second round: 1 Austyn Tobey, 15.12; 2 Paige Jones, 15.17; 3 Stephanie Fryar, 15.28; 4 llyssa Riley, 15.32; 5 Tiany Schuster, 15.41; 6 Kelly Allen, 15.43

Qualifiers on two runs: 1 llyssa Riley, 30.20; 2 Austyn Tobey, 30.44; 3 Kelly Allen, 30.56

Bracket Eight: First Round: 1 Sophie Nolen, 15.15; 2 Jackie Ganter,, 15.30; 2 Wenda Johnson, 15.30; 4 Kalli McCall, 15.41; 5 Emma Charleston, 15.44; 6 lvy Hurst, 15.51
Second round: 1 Emma Charleston, 15.09; 2 Kalli McCall, 15.13; 3 Jackie Ganter, 15.30; 4 Sophie Nolen, 15.36; 5 Ivy Hurst, 15.37; 6 Molly Otto, 15.56

Qualifiers on two runs: 1 Sophie Nolen, 30.51; 2 Emma Charleston, 30.53; 3 Kalli McCall, 30.54

PRCA Championship Rodeo // Jan. 20-21, 2023, Park City, KS

1 Cashinmyshotglass 14qr.q. Judge Cash-Firewater On Tap, Fire Water Flit Ryan Ivy 13.58 $1,002
2Taylor Johnson, 13.68, $859; 3 Tiany Schuster, 13.89, $716; 4 Kari Boxleitner, 13.94, $620; 5 Codi Harman, 13.96, $477; 6 Kylie Kanngiesser, 13.97, $382; 7 Fallon Taylor, 13.98, $286; 8
Samantha Chambers, 14.06, $191; 9 Jessica Routier, 14.08, $143; 10 Kylie Nemecek, 14.1, $95

Equine

‘o Off AND a FREL
2-week trial with the p ¢ OF ANY size

['ull-Spectrum |emp

Usc code BRR at Checkou ' f

I-ortitudel-quinc.com ey A S ok e
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2023 WILL BE EPIC . CALLFORYOUR CONTRACTTODAY

Booked Full: Follow Us On PINK BUCKLE » RUBY BUCKLE = ROYAL CROWN = BREEDERS CHAI.I.ENGE = RIATA BUCKLE

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 _ ['ﬁ ,
2023 FEE: $6,500 &, .

AT Tl 8 ity SUBGT SR .
i LA Oyt? el ARESY b, =/ R
] I ;l ! [ f E E '_IE D /" C] LTE $170,000+ (CONFEDERATE LEADER - FIRE TER FIESTA BY FIREWATER FLIT,
INQUIRIES TO: BUTCH WISE/MONTY MCNAIR/MATT WITMAMN
c v ) 9601 LAZY E DRIVEs GUTHRIE, OK 73044 405/282-3437

WWW.LAZYERANCH.COM
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AUGUST 28, 1999 - JANUARY 17, 2023

é’/é/?”@

enassSugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jet,
Jet Of Honor ST 102

Words can not express the
gratitude we feel for the
outpouring of love and support
after the passing of our
beloved Blazin Jetolena.

He changed our lives
and he changed the
horse industry forever.

We find comfort knowing
his legacy will live
on for generations to come.

) @ =

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e bghbreeding@busbygh.com
817.598.0257 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing at Brazos Valley Stallion Station - Stephenville, TX - (254) 485-8280 -brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
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2011 Stallion

siee: FRENCHMANS GUY 574 Million Dollar Sire!

oam: AMERICAN PROOF (Extra Proof)
« DAM OF FRENCH COVERGIRL, tte: $100,000

2023 Stud Fee: $3,000

Sire of Earnersofr;

$230, 0007

 ridden by Brittany Tonozzi
owned by Garrett & Brittany Tonozzi
' 2nd Go Breeders Challenge Golden Buckle Futurity!
7" 2nd Go Golden Buckle Futurity!
_ Placing in Golden Buckle Futurity & Breeders
ar [Challenge Futurity Average!
Money WINNER at the Lone Star Shootout!

t earmngs 54 858

o ST Py h

OWNED B’f GARRETT & BRITTANY TQNDZZI " s PURIlNA

www.aguywithproof.com - facebook.com/AGuyWithProof

Standing in Millsap, Texas at 113 EQUINE We proudly feed Oxy-Gen & Purina
940-654-8013 » info@113equine.com - www.113Equine.com horse products.

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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Briggs & Famous Lil Jet Win Texas Champions Challenge $10K

Fort Worth's Texas Champions Challenge // Jan. 19, 2023, Ft. Worth, TX

Head to Head Round:

1 Famous Lil Jet 14s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 16.851  $10,000
2 JetsTop Gun 15sor.g.  Blazin Jetolena-GL Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Brittany Tonozzi Bushy QH 16.902  $4,000

Elimination Round:

1 JordonBriggs 16662 TEXAS CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE CHAMPION

2 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 16.961 (rode Born On Derby Day in this round) . .
3 Cheyenne Wimberley  17.048 Famous Lil Jet & Jordon Br 1995
4 Hailey Kinsel 21.735
Dash For Cash

Cool Stuff from Ft Worth Champions Challenge First Down Dash 51114

51105 . .
. . First Prize Rose
The Top 2 Finishers Famous Lil Jet & Jets Top Gun were Dash Ta Fame 598

both raised by Bushy QH. $113 .
« Both have the same granddam, daughter of Dash For Perks, Lady Perks. Sudden Fame 1'1“ 65 Gay
(Canadian Champion & earner of $250k) 5198 Bar Deari
« Famous Lil Jet is by Dash Ta Fame out of Blazin Black Beauty (Blazin g 36 carie
Jetolena-Lady Perks) & Jets Top Gun is by Blazin Jetolena out of Famous Lil Jet
GL Famous First Lady (Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks). So basically they 2014 Sorrel Gelding
have the exact same names in their pedigrees, flipping BJO &
Fame between sire and dam. Blazin Jetolena
« Famous Lil Jet now has $895,750 of earnings & Jets Top Gun has
earnings of over $334,137 (per QData)! ;
« [t was definitely a Champions Challenge as winner Jordon Briggs is now Blazin Black Beauty Dash For Perks
a $2 million Rider and Brittany Tonozzi is a $3.6 Million rider (per Equistat)! Lady Perks 493
+ Briggs is a World Champion (2021) & a Reserve World Champion (2022) Fols Debbie
with 3 NFR Qualifications & Tonozzi is a 2 time World Champion 5195
(2007’ 2009) With 16 NFR Qualiﬁcations! Rider: Jordon Briggs; Owner: Jordon & Justin Briggs; Breeder: Busby QH's

Lenas Sugar Daddy

Blazin Jennie Jet

Home of Dinero /ine of World Champions, Wedliple TNT Qualifiers & Rookie of the Jear!
DT ) D ARNICLI

Congralulalions”

owned by Christy Davidson

4™ Semifinals 1, 6™ Finals
Denver, CO ProRodeo!
earning $2,126

POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY
(Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus) Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ

2023 Fee: $1500 2023 Fee; Private Treaty  Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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'PERFORMANCE HORSES

Frenchmans Guy - All Around Sire...
Sires Steer Wrestling CHAMPION at Denver!

Wy

¥ .“ ‘
fs "%&yz Girfs A Tough
- ,.{: y &lace Mﬂﬁg—

- k ‘—A .- »
= L . " e
ILVERSMITIIS

" Congratulations Winners
by Frenchmans Guy...
GUYZ GIRLS R TOUGH & Jace Melvin

Owned by Jake Ashworth, Ridden & Trained by Jace Melvin
- Denver, CO Steer Wrestling CHAMPION!!
earning $5,076

FRENCHMANS SPICE & Talia Jaeger
- Wins Friday Open, Youth, Derby & WCBRA
at NBHA AZ State Finals, Buckeye, AZ

: ) Frenchmans Spice
earning 53;61 3 o : & TaliaJaeger

BiLL, DEB, CHAD, BiLLY, BRAN DO@'BRA DY MYERS
605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (BiL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
EquineTY. MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // www.FRENCHMANSGUY.com f

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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Where the Continues
BY MILLION DOLLAR SIRE, SHAWNE BUG LED
OUT OF MILLION DOLLAR PRODUCER, TR DOUBLE CASH

INCENTIVES: PINK BUCKLE, RUBY BUCKLE, THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE,
LEGENDS OF THE SOUTH, COWBOY STATE, COLORADO CLASSIC, VGERA

WINNING MONEY WITH SHALI LORD
AT EVERY VENUE THEY HAVE ENTERED AT!

-

CONGRATULATIONS

) (s

Earning $2,683.14 at the Ly
NATIONAL WESTERN STOCK SHOW #5948 T
& RODEO at DENVER plus another & e . '

S700 at the Colorado vs. The World Ragel | &8 1\ | (:

CURRENTLY SITTING IN TOP 25 S8
OF 2023 WPRA STANDINGS

TALK TO US TODAY ABOUT OUR
“REPEAT CUSTOMER DISCOUNTS”
FOR ANYONE WHO HAS BRED TO
A NICKELBAR RANCH STALLION.

for new contracts only

Phota: C Bar C Plotography

-

MARE CONSIDERATIONS & |
MULTIPLE MARE DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

Stnding a /@1 NICKELBAR RANCH | 325.439.9838

BREEDING FEE: $2,000

Includes Chute Fee

W NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL.COM
Ch:frfer;jla 5
ool WWW NICKELBARRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023 13
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Jamey Hunt Hot at Fabulous $50K

The Fabulous $50,000 Barrel Race // Jan. 20-21, 2023, Unadilla, GA

Saturday Open

1D 1 Gripe Gut Jamey Hunt 15199 §3,344
2 Guys On Firewater Chloe Gray 15.251 $2,444
3 ThgZz Royal Hammer Dondi Crosby 15274 $1,929
4 Last Chance Taheaven Tyler Crosby 15.377 $1,544
5 Heavenly Red Chloe Gray 15423 §1,286
6 (ash N Holliewood Courtney Hester 15436 $1,029
7 Famous Dash Diamond Patti Elliott 15.472 $§772
8 JjFamous Jewel Roger Odom 15.478 $515

2D 1 Totanka Rebecca Weiner 15.742 $2,866
2 Babys Famousmilkshake Will Harrington 15743  $§2,095
3 (utterBug Paisley Mcgill 15750  $1,654
4 VfSexy Stinson Dani Rowe 15753 91313
5 Downtown Cashbrown Madi Jones 15.769 $1,102
6 Slice Of Peachfame Kelley Carrington 15.770 $882
7 SrRoman Cartel Nicole Monroe 15.774 $661
8 EyesaTopaz Anita Randle 15.776 $441

3D 1Jmd Firsfrostedpudn Hannah Busha 16.206 $1,911
2 Real Fast Compromise Kathryn Welch 16.237  $1,397
3 Famous N Fabulous Noah Mills 16.249 $1,103
4 AzlSeelt Stephen Hazel 16.258 $882
5 Bb Highonfirewater Bailie Winkler 16.263 $735
6 Famous Names Only Meagan Kautz 16.268 $588
7 HesaReal Gun Jodi Coxwell 16.274 $441
8 Dee Money Man Raegan Snipes 16.294 $294

4D 1 Rockets Valley Girl Sarah Hicks 17.203 $1,433
2 MaryBlue Dust Lillian Sinyard 17223 $1,047
3 Flash Amy Evans 17.237 $827
4 MyValentine Ta Fame Chase Bradley 17.267 $662

Congratulations!

FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs

owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs

CHAMPION Fort Worth Texas

Champions Challenge
earning $ 10, 000!

INE INS

FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
- Mortality & Related Coverages
+ Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic Additions
» Also covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...

18 Years Experience!

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com
WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT

FABULOUS $50K BARREL RACE

Gripe Gut & Jamey Hunt

Royal Quick Dash
A Royal Jet Y

Jettin North

Little Jungle Jet

, Shawne Bug
Shawne Sister

Savage Sister

Gripe Gut

2014 Paint Gelding

_ Royal Quick Dash
Country Quick Dash

Country Zevi
Redneck Gal
Easy Jet Too

Fair Jet

der: Jamey Hunt; Owner: Ashley Hunt Fair LOOk

5 Last Minute Guy Jamie Freeman 17.275 $551
6 Valkyrie Kelsey McFay 17.306 $441
7 FoxedTaFame Austin Hodges 17.329 $331
8 Kings Classy Tivio Cora Condon 17.336 $221

Fabulous $50K Continued on Page 17

‘.‘ J

SILVER HORSE CARE

Every Breath Counts!

NEW!! Blue
Ultimate Kit!!

Plug In & Battery Operated
| ALL IN ONE KIT!

This kit has a portable
mesh nebulizer & a powerful
plug in blue compressor for
ONLY $595!

Daily, Preventative & Pre-Race Treatment for Allergies,
Heaves, Bleeders, Lung infections...

www. SilverHorseCare.com - ph. 316.204.5360

January 24,2023 14
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$414 MILLION DOLLAR|SIRE!

#

siRe: Designer Red
oam: Dreams of Blue
(Dream On Dancer)

2023 FEE: $3,000
(ICSI FEE: $1,500)

A True Rodeo Horse
who Sires Rodeo Horses!

Congratulations!
SLICKS SWEET LEGACY

& Bradi Whiteside
Win 2nd Round Bracket 2,
t Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!

earning $1,540

DESIGN IN RED
& Austyn Tobey

‘owned by Nancy Adkins
'Wins 2nd Round Bracket 7!
6 2nd Round Denver, CO

RATR

ProRodeo! SemiFinals Qualifier!

' earmng $1 036

_. FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR $2‘| M"_LlN IN INCENTIVES

48 "\ AT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
hlu 111 Vil Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023 15
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SI1 103 ($399,057)

Holland Ease Sl 103 - The Jubilee Diamond Si 109 (Runaway Winner)

e
CONGRATULATIONS!

Upstream Jack & Jillette Atkinson _
owned by J & J Atkinson mw_
Wins 1st Round! 2™ in 3rd Round & 3™ in Average,
Wilderness Circuit Finals, Heber City, UT! m : £y

+ earning $5,126
swf'fbm:

2023 ree: $3,000
FROZEN SEMEN - Limited Book // ICSI FEE: $1,500 ALY

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes, Breeders Challenge,
Tomorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Cowboy States, Colorada Classic, VGBRA,
Southwest Desert Classic, TQHA Barrel Incentive, TOHA Race Incentive, Texas

v_,.% Accredited, UQHRA Racing, Idaho QHA Bitterroot, Los Alamitos Racing
1N,

A M Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
hL LQ_ Lik k X ﬁ\ | Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM /f 903.816.1428

Performance Horses —~ g, ) -
FILOT POINT, TEXAS Erurpes SI9I m,é,;,:“; &"@'- e' Q o @

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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Fabulous $50K Continued From Page 14

Friday Open 8 Miss Frenchmans Jet Savannah Amos 17.244 $90
1D 1 Brisco County Lion Jamey Hunt 15178 $1,365 .
2 Kus Hityoubackcash Jamey Hunt 15206  $998 ﬁgt;"E'\fg’rsE'd‘ffg“ — .
3 Famoys Money Bags Stephanie Smith 15512 5788 2 SrRoman Cartel Nicole Monroe 15:774 $684
4 Notorious Streak Avery Beverly 15514 36303 botriotic Panties Katie Webb 15806 %497
5 Stoli N Sweet Kelley Carrington 15.536 $525 2D 1 Kd La Jolla Edition Kyle Noon 16319 $38)
6 DIjPoignant Cartel Jordan Harrell 15.552 $420 2 Roarr Again Heather Manaus 1 6.388 $293
7 Hearts And Red Roses Lilly Denney 15.586 $315 3 Zoomin gike Slick Josh Pack 9 1 6.533 $213
8 I'm Miley Cyrus Molly Dismuke 15.596 $210 '
2D 1 Chunkachange Alexis Skiles 15.694  $1,1770  Derby Sidepot
2 Slice Of Peachfame Kelley Carrington 15.698 $855 1D 1ThgZz Royal Hammer Dondi Croshy 15274 §1,025
3 Flitten The Blues Kara McDonald 15.699 $675 2 Heavenly Red Chloe Gray 15.423 $769
4 Paint Me Dark Angel Rae Miller 15.716 $540 3 Famous Dash Diamond Patti Elliott 15.472 $512
5 NnnSixum OnThe Money  Beth Langston 15.737 $405 4 Paint Me Dark Angel Rae Miller 15.489 $256
6 EyesaTopaz Anita Randle 15.737 $405 2D 1 Pritzi Stinson 37 Jamey Hunt 15.783 $439
7 Woulda Coulda Did Priscilla Heyward 15.752 $270 2 FlittenThe Blues Kara McDonald 15.802 $329
8 Dunkin Remmy Grubbs 15.754 $90 3 Dlj Poignant Cartel Jordan Harrell 15.884 $220
8  Pritzi Stinson 37 Jamey Hunt 15.754 $90 4 Buggin For Some Sun Glenn Sutherland 15.918 $110
3D 1 Boudi Rey Dondi Croshy 16.192 $780 Frida
. ; y Youth
§ FC{ttFt{er BUQR Ealﬁleg N:(gd'” 125% 2451(7)(5) 1D 1 Notorious Streak Avery Beverly 15514 $205
3 oh L"%“.e unner T?‘ﬁ'e “Bt ¢ lge 16215 gy 2 HeartsAndRed Roses Lilly Denney 15586 $154
arrize ITfany Beasiey : 3 I'mMiley Cyrus Molly Dismuke 1559  $103
5 Fuel Sense Nicole Turner 16.227 $300 4 Ratifyed Abigail Poe 15,637 451
6 Band Ofling Pr!sqlla Heyward 16.237 5240 2D 1 Gold Lena Dash Brooklyn Parlor 16.072 $176
7 Nnn Famousfirewater Ali Kate Kelleher 16.238 $180 2 Sandy’s Souther Belle Blair Ross 16.083 132
8 S'ZZ'F Leslie P°f!de’ 16,244 9120 3 August Lightning Grace Meyers 16.124 366
4D 1 Benji Mason Windsor 17181 9585 3 (hey Macie Aliston 16124 %66
2] mmy Mgcyn Davis 17.185 9428 3D 1 Little Quixote Cat Pyper Mcconnell 16.518 $117
3 (vSix Summers Ahead Ellie Condon 17.216 $338 2 Lone Star Rhea Rose Grace Meyers 16.591 588
4 Ty Sixy By Design Heidi Archer 17.219 $270 3 Dee Money Man Raegan Snipes 16.599 $59
5 SoPassin The French Teddra Kinsey 17.221 $225 4 MisterT Marissa Byrd 16.628 §29
6 ATouch Of Truckle Kyle Noon 17.234 $180 )
e 4D 1 Rebel Savannah Amos 17.613 %88
7 Shazoom It Bobbie Burris 17.237 $135 Fabulous $50K Continued on Page 21

"In-Sync™ helps provide ease of mind, our horses look great while

maintaining healthy muscle tone and function!”

Hallie tanssen

Muscle Function / Indeqrity

WWW. M

yharm.com | uuu
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$30.7 MILLION BARREL SIRE!

#1 All Time Barrel Racing Sire!
Sired $2.5 Million in Barrel Winners in 2022!

? per QData
~—

@ ~ 9 ] ) ~ b —
DS HhNM G GINe

=

First Down Dash x Sudden Fame, by Tiny's Gay

$50 MILLION SIRE

owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs Race & Barrel Earnin gs
CHAMPION FT WORTH TEXAS CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE!

earning $10,000, /te: $895,750
Voted 2022 PRCA/AQHA Horse of the Year!

Congratulations...

Jordon Briggs
& Famous Lil Jet
owned by Jason Martin & Charfie Cole
Wins 1st Go Golden Buckle Futurity & Breeders
Challenge Golden Buckle Futurity!
earning $9,746

owned by Jason Martin & Charfie Cole
J° Futurity Average Breeders Challenge Golden Buckle,
4" Slot Race, 7" Golden Buckle Futurity Average!
eaming $10,789

Wins Finals! 3“ Average San Antonio
Rodeo Qualifier, Uvalde, TX!
earning $4,987

Reserve CHAMPION Montana Circuit Finals Rodeo
earning $4,575

owned by Beth Laine
, 3Y Derby 1st Go Greg Olson Memorial &
3¢ Odessa, TX ProRodeo, eamning $4,110 4 Xtreme Mini Million Buckeye, AZ, earning $3,582

2023 Fee: $8500 Frozen Semen 6" Average & 7 1st Go Greg Olson Memorial Futurity!

($5000 ICSI ) earning $2,994
Royal Crown, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State,

WPRA PESI, Barrel Breeders Inc., Tomorrows Legends,
Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge, COBRA, owned by Bill & Cheryl Kennedy
SW Desert Dlassic, Grid Iron, Arrow Productions 7" Average, 8" 1st Go Greg Olson Memorial Futurity

earning $2,558

Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.8630
huntsman‘l-ﬁs’?@msn.com 7th OCIESSB, TX ProRodeo, eamr'ng $1 ’581

3¢ Semifinal One Denver, CO Prorodeo, eaming $1,417

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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 CONSISTENT: 16 SECOND
STANDARD PATTERN SPEED!-

NOW AS AN 8-YEAR-OLD

The son of Brazil’'s #1 Leading
Barrel Sire VICTORY, FLY who is the'sire of
New Standard Pattern World Record Holder
ORDER OF VICTORY (:161)

_ Victory Fly VM-T% Martha Jean, Marthas Six Moons

After qﬁftglheiourney from Brazil to the U.S.

All'ofSheik's “Carry Ons”
‘madeit, witha

16:8'STANDARD
PATTERN

On American Soil

Tipped abarrel coming 7 4
outof2nd = / {

Fee: $2,000 - Keith@McColee.com « LanceRohinson1i@hughes.net

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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Running a 17.1 on a standard for the 3rd Weekend in a Row!

Flinging Dinero runs a 17.1 to win 3 in the
Open out of over 334 runners! In his third weekend
in a row running on a standard pattern at the
NBHA AZ Super Show, Buckeye, AZ, earning $1,333

Reported Earnings $31 / 000

& still running! y i3 {;
N g 1

-
2 i {
[ L ANG

By $7.4 Million Sire, A STREAK OF FLING
out of LK SHEZAPEASADINEROQ
(A BFA SuperStakes winning daughter of
$5.5 Million sire PC Frenchmans Hayday!)

/‘:‘\ >

A 11NN s
[ U RS Y
MINEROL L

\ =/

> =1\ \J
gn pan: LK ShezaPeasaDinero (PC Frenchmans Hayday)

sire: A Streak Of Fling

2023 Stud Fee: $1750

Incentive “Ruby, Buckle, VGBRA, Top ShelfBreeders, BRN4D BIF : ’ ; y
Breeders Challenge, Future Fortunes, SWDC} Producers Gone Wild Standing at Summit Equine - Gervais, OR

Scottie Johnson // 541-408-4807 [/ CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com // www.CrossCountryRanch.com

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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Fabulous $50K Continued From Page 17

2 Click And Like Macyn Davis 17.718 366
3 Quatro Clabber Zen Sienna Davis 17.995 $44
4 Jenna Scottie Albritton 18.619 $22
Saturday Youth
1D 1 Digarun Lily Verhoven 15.596 $159
2 Gold Lena Dash Brooklyn Parlor 15.658 $133
3 August Lightning Grace Meyers 15.664 $106
4 Notorious Streak Avery Beverly 15.683 $80
5 Babys Famousmilkshake Will Harrington 15.743 $53
2D 1 Deelish Special Bella Gross 16.117 $137
2 lcamefor The Party Shyanne Buchanan 16.162 $114
3 AzlSeelt Stephen Hazel 16.258 %91
4 Dee Money Man Raegan Snipes 16.294 %68
5 MiaBugs Kid Will Harrington 16.450 %46
3D 1 This Fury Is Salty Abigail Poe 16.640 $91
2 MisterT Marissa Byrd 16.697 $§76
3 Nonstop Flaming Ace Caroline Angley 16.699 %61
4 Little Quixote Cat Pyper Mcconnell 16.720 $46
5 Ratifyed Abigail Poe 16.798 $30
4D 1 Pippi Dakota Smith 17.620 $76
2 (lick And Like Macyn Davis 17.884 %63
3 WfI Drink To That Lily Verhoven 18.040 451
4 Jenna Scottie Albritton 18.388 $38
Friday Adult
1D 1 Brisco County Lion Jamey Hunt 15.178 $189
2 Famous Money Bags Stephanie Smith 15.512 $157
3 DljPoignant Cartel Jordan Harrell 15.552 $126
4 Buggin For Some Sun Glenn Sutherland 15.604 $94
5 JjFamous Jewel Roger Odom 15.615 $63
2D 1 Paint Me Dark Angel Rae Miller 15.716 $162
2 EyesaTopaz Anita Randle 15.737 $135
3 Woulda Coulda Did Priscilla Heyward 15.752 $108

SIRES BREEDERS CHALLENGE FINALS QUALIFIERS!

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet)
FEE: $2000

Considerations i Proven Mares.

Congratulations Golden Buckle 4
& Breeders Challenge Winners! ™

IMA FLAMING FIRE ;

& Maggie Upton-Porter 8F Y-
Qualifying to Breeders Challenge Finals, =
eaming $3,128
DAT FLAMING BUNNY
& Alexis Dieckman

Qualifying fo the Breeders Challenge Finals
earning $1 244

SIX MOONS FLAMING & lHysa Rdey

owned

Eaming $837

RANGH wmm‘ﬁi.
STl P e TN
www.FlamingFireWater.com Stephenville, TX (254) 485-8280
BARREL RACING REPORT

4 Pritzi Stinson 37
5 KcDrink You Away
3D 1 Boudi Rey
2 OhlaPrize
3 Band OfFling
4 Nnn Famousfirewater
5 Sizzie
4D 1 Ty Sixy By Design
2 Take MeThere
3 Victorious Eyes
4 Sanchez
5 Smoke

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Gripe Gut
2 Guys On Firewater
3 ThgZz Royal Hammer
4 Famous Dash Diamond
5 JjFamous Jewel
2D 1 Totanka
2 VfSexy Stinson
3 SrRoman Cartel
4 EyesaTopaz
5 Pritzi Stinson 37
3D 1Jmd Firsfrostedpudn
2 Famous N Fabulous
3 Famous Names Only
4 Shiney Red Rock
5 Passen FastTime
4D 1 Rockets Valley Girl
2 Taz
3 Smoke
4 (lassy Choo Choo Motion
5 Sonny
Friday No Penalty
1D 1 Brisco County Lion
2 Gripe Gut
3 Famous Dash Diamond
4 Diamond Fame
2D 1 Cash N Holliewood
2 Flitten The Blues
3 Pritzi Stinson 37
3 Dunkin
3D 1 Passen Fast Time
2 BoudiRey
3 OhLlaPrize
4 Nnn Famousfirewater
4D 1 (v Six Summers Ahead
2 TySixy By Design
3 Take MeThere
4 Pansys Ruby Rocket
Saturday No Penalty
1D 1 Gripe Gut
2 Thg Zz Royal Hammer
3 Brisco County Lion
4 (ash N Holliewood
2D 1 Flitterific
2 Magnolias On Fire
3 Totanka
4 Babys Famousmilkshake
3D 1 Solanosfancyplayboy
2 AzlSeelt
3 Passen FastTime
4 Rm Chocolate Diamond
4D 1Ty Sixy By Design
2 Last Minute Guy
3 Valkyrie
4 April B Foolin’

January 24,2023

Jamey Hunt

Ali Kate Kelleher
Dondi Crosby
Tiffany Beasley
Priscilla Heyward
Ali Kate Kelleher
Leslie Ponder
Heidi Archer
Angelette Calhoun
Tiffany Beasley
Lexi Waldrep

Ivy Foister

Jamey Hunt
Chloe Gray
Dondi Croshy
Patti Elliott
Roger Odom
Rebecca Weiner
Dani Rowe
Nicole Monroe
Anita Randle
Jamey Hunt
Hannah Busha
Noah Mills
Meagan Kautz
Stephen Whaley
Tiffany Surles
Sarah Hicks
Amy Evans

Ivy Foister

Allen Wiggins
Courtney Cochran

Jamey Hunt
Jamey Hunt
Patti Elliott

Patti Elliott
Courtney Hester
Kara McDonald
Jamey Hunt
Remmy Grubbs
Tiffany Surles
Dondi Croshy
Tiffany Beasley
Ali Kate Kelleher
Ellie Condon
Heidi Archer
Angelette Calhoun
Olivia Mitchell

Jamey Hunt
Dondi Crosby
Jamey Hunt
Courtney Hester
Abby Gray
Makayla Maddie
Rebecca Weiner
Will Harrington
Jamey Hunt
Stephen Hazel
Tiffany Surles
Katie Gordon
Heidi Archer
Jamie Freeman
Kelsey McFay
(arlee Payne

15.754
15.764
16.192
16.218
16.237
16.238
16.244
17.219
17.293
17.359
17.735
17.796

15.199
15.251
15.274
15.472
15.478
15.742
15753
15.774
15.776
15.783
16.206
16.249
16.268
16.296
16332
17.203
17.384
17.415
17.470
17.572

15.178
15.188
15.503
15.535
15.684
15.699
15.754
15.754
16.178
16.192
16.218
16.238
17.216
17.219
17.293
17.295

15.199
15.274
15.362
15436
15.740
15.741
15.742
15743
16.212
16.258
16332
16.381
17.228
17.275
17.306
1731

$81
$54
$108
$90
$72
$54
$36
$81
$68
$54
4
$27

$218
$182
$145
$109
$73
$187
$156
$125
$93
$62
$125
$104
$83
$62
$42
$94
$78
$62
$47
$31

$186
$139
$93
$46
$159
$119
$60
$60
$106
$80
$53
$27
$80
$60
$40
$20

$198
$149
$99
$50
$169
$127
$85
$42
$113
$85
$57
$28
$85
$64
$42
$21

21
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Slye By Design’s First Colt to Hit

the Arena.s.a WINNER!

—
,V _ Congratulations!

SALTY JOHN & Huston Hadden

owned by Doug Hadden
8" 1st Go Golden Buckle

Futurity, Waco, TX
earning $1,683, LTE: $22K+

‘ +
2023 FEE: $1,250 &
Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle,'Fu Corfunes,

Tomorrows Legends, Legends th, VGBRA
Cowboy States, Colorada Cla ) ;

8
I3 A

Talifay] . "

1101 = ¢ 1™~ Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com

IMIJ1L1L Wl “\ | Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

I‘cl_lurumnuc_l-lm 5C5 - a@ r . 'ﬁ . o
o 1 a1l ) | | i 3 ey )
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FULL Brother to NF |mu|| if nITWEE'1 THE STIEG!

sire: DASH TA FAME

pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)

- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Earner

2023 FEE: $2,000 (iimited book)
(FROZEN SEMEN ONLY)

-y

o —

FULL BROTHER to FEEL THE STING, $143,382 17e - NFR QUALIFER

& producer of BFA CHAMPION HP FEEL THE FAME, $131,249 w1e

owned & ridden by Ryann Pedone
In training with Sherry Cervi for the barrels, WILL BE PINK & RUBY BUCKLE
& Cory Petska for the roping! IN THE FUTURE AS WE HAVE A SPOT SAVED FOR HIM!!
Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE && SHERRY CERVI
: } T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
HJ_U Vil Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM // 803.816.1428
Perfi H ~ — ;
SR Ehe 65 @D G0 L. @1 @ Q) 4 @
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4oEN
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ml

SOUNDS LIKE FIE ;
Multiple Futurity Money Winingl! ||
ridden by EmilieVeilletie

2023 Fee; $1,500
(ICSI FEE: $750)

considerations to proven
mares or producers

‘ga.; '.‘\o..:_\.:_'i{:tg_!,»;.-;h...-;:- AT A

l

Id a0 ‘H . N

HIS IilJ?ST BABIES ARE WINI}IINGI

i- 1

ARENA =" TN

HP FAMOUS FIESTA
te Champion Lance Graves Futurity
ridden by Ryann Pedone

il _ A ety R
g A

Pink Buctile, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Tomomows Legends, Select Stallion Stakes, VGBRA, Future Fortunes,
Colorado Classic, Top Shelf Breeders, Cowboy States Incentive, Futur Champions (Canada)

T TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
Breeding Manager: CHRIST| CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 803.816.1428

Pcrlormance Horses . N, AT
PILOT POINT, TEXAS 55 PURBA m M(.;Q m&@ G
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Five L Farms Hits the Jackpot
With Cfour Darkpatchpatsy Foals

By Tanya Randall

At the Golden Buckle, held January 12-15 in Waco, Texas, two
full brothers shined in the Futurity. Five L. Rockin Heaven, ridden
by Mark Bugni for Jeff Varner, won the futurity, while Five L Dark
Hangover, ridden by Dale Long for Sidney Kirkpatrick, finished
third in the aggregate.

“That was pretty awesome,” said Bugni, after the win on Five L
Rockin In Heaven. “I’ve seen Dale Long exhibition that colt and
he’s been phenomenal. Both of those colts are just exceptional to
have both of them run that close together is pretty amazing.”

Both 4-year-old JL Dash Ta Heaven geldings were raised by Peggy
Long on her Five L. Farm in Portage, Pennsylvania.

“I was unable to watch, but my phone lit up when they did so
well,” said Long, a lifelong barrel racer until she handed her horse
over to her son more than 15 years ago.

The two horses were Long’s first foray into the breeding busi-
ness. On the advice of friends Roger and Kelsie Grow, Long had
purchased Cfour Darkpatchpatsy for her youngest son, Jarrett. They
were looking to step up in competition that had breeding potential
“Patsy” fit the bill.

“We bought her as a broodmare and so our son could be competi-
tive at a higher level,” said Long. “It just seemed to go together if
we got a mare we could get some babies out of her. Jeff Varner and
Roger and Kelsie Grow were such a big part of the decision to get
her. They really helped us because we were so new to this process.”

Patsy, a daughter of the late leading barrel horse sire Darkelly, and
out of Mp Holy Patch, by Baynors Pivot, a race-winning grandson
of Easy Jet.

Mp Holy Patch, who is out of Winken Back Atya, by Lay A Patch,
sire of Sherry Cervi’s first world champion Sir Double Delight
(“Troubles”), is a full sister to Todd Suhn NFR dogging horse Mp
Right Back Atya, better known as Maximus.

Patsy was bred by Patsy Alexander, Mel Potter’s oldest daughter,
and raised by Kelly Conrado, who owned a share of Darkelly and
gave the mare the Cfour moniker in her name.

Robin Weaver of Mahaffey, Pennsylvania, purchased Patsy as a
yearling, She was trained and campaigned by Brandon Cullins, who
put most of the $109,000 on her earnings record at aged events.
Long purchased Patsy in January of 2018, and promptly hit the
jackpot in the breeding shed. When bred to leading sire JL. Dash
Ta Heaven, Patsy double ovulated resulting in two foals that hit the
ground on April 13, 2019.

Five L Rockin Heaven gets his name from Weaver’s Rockin Robin
Barrel Horses, and Varner purchased him before he was born. Five L.
Dark Hangover was named in honor of Jarrett’s 21st birthday.

They also bred her to Dash Ta Fame, and again the mare double ovu-
lated. Unfortunately, one of the recipient mares lost one of the foals.

“We only had three born that year—the two Dash Ta Heaven colts
and a Dash Ta Fame filly,” said Long;

She still owns the filly, Five L. DarkDashNFame, who is in training
with Caroline Boucher, and she’ll run as a 5-year-old.

“She was supposed to run at the BFA and OKC futurities, but she got
hurt,” said Long, “She’s being rehabbed and is coming back, but she’s
going to be flushed too. She’s going to be bred to Winners Version.”
After her lucky first year with the four embryos, Patsy gave them

nothing,

“For her to come up double ovulating the first time with those
top stallions, it was unbelievable,” said Long. “Then the next year,
she gives us nothing! It’s very humbling, This whole thing is very
humbling.”

Long said they pick two stallions for the mare each year in hopes
of getting at least four recipient mares in foal.

“With Patsy we never know how many embryos she’s going to give
us,” said Long, “It can be anywhere from zero to one, two, three
or four. We usually pick two stallions to breed her too. We bring
four recipient mares home—those four become eight! We aren’t big
enough for that!”

They currently have two two-year-old geldings, a Shawne Bug
Leo and a Dash Ta Fame. Patsy double ovulated with The Good-
bye Lane and both of those sold as weanlings. They’ve got a BHR
Frenchies Socks due this February. Long also kept a Bullseye Bul-
lion filly out of Patsy.

“She was born on St. Patrick’s day and she’s absolutely beautiful,”
said Long. “I like to keep the fillies.”

Patsy is still running with Jarrett. This past fall they won the
prestigious Amateur Barrel Racing title at the All American Quarter
Horse Congress.

“She’s been competed on by my son and my son’s girlfriend,” said
Long. “She’s not Pink Buckle or anything so when we go out for
stuff like that my son’s girlfriend rides her. She’s done really well for
both of them.”

Double, Triple Tough

The 2023 futurity season seems to be the year of the multiple
embryos. Not only are the two Five L horses doing well, but several
other mares have produced multiple futurity money earners this sea-
son.

High Point Performance Horses great mare Rods Last Ladybug
has a slew of money winners this year. At the Golden Buckle, the
world champion performer and producer had HP Rollin Rollin, by
Dash Ta Fame, place seventh in the futurity and Chrome Plated
Fame, also by Dash Ta Fame, won the first round. The two also
placed in the aggregate at the Lone Star Shootout Futurity the
weekend prior.

Rods Last Ladybug also had HP Feel The Fame, by Feel The Sting,
place in the second go of the derby.

Two-time NFR Champion and champion producer TR Dashing
Badger also had two money earners in the second round of the
derby—TR Heavensilluminated, by JL. Dash Ta Heaven, and Dollys
Streaknbadger, by A Streak Of Fling.

Champion performer and producer Hip Swinging Gypsy, has two
futurity money earners this year Slick Swingin Gypsy, by Slick By
Design, and Streak Gypsy Streak, by A Streak Of Fling;

NFR qualifier and champion producer RC Back In Black, by Ninety
Nine Goldmine, has several foals winning at all levels, from futurity
money earner to Odessa Pro Rodeo winner RC Black In Famous, by
Famous Gold Coin, to futurity money earners Brookstone Is Back, by
Brookstone Bay, and RDC Backwithfireball, by Fire Water Flit.

Babe On The Chase has two Tres Seis winning money at the
futurities--Seis On The Chase and Tres Chasin Babe PZ.

Horse Hair Analysis
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| JANUARY 13-15, 2023

1D CHAMPION FIVE L ROCKIN HEAVEN & MARK BUNGI
1DRES CHAMPION SLICK SWINGIN GYPSY & CERI WARD v CHALLENGE ACCEPTED

20 CHAMPION  NOTHIN BUT TALENT & JOHN RESSLER

2D RES CHAMPION vF rock EM STINSON & DANYELLE CAMPBELL a 5? 5 0 0
9

1D CHAMPION CP HE WILL BE EPIC & KASSIE MOWRY T{E'[AL P AVG UI

1D RES CHAMPION str EPIC & KASSIE MOWRY d :

20 CHAMPION M™ME TALK DIRTY TA ME & EMMA ABBOTT
20 RES CHAMPION Fc sTRAIT RUFFIAN & LANA MERRICK-BAILEY

CHAMPION FRENCH STREAKIN SLEW & BRIELLE WORKMAN
RESCHAMPION 1 xnow IM BLAZIN FAST & DEVON BROWN

1D CHAMPIONS
CP HE WILL BE EPIC & KASSIE MOWRY
TRHEAVENSILLUMINATED & JORDAN DRIVER

20 CHAMPIONS
SLINGIN FIREWATER & TYLER RIVETTE
ZOOM N THRU TRAFFIC & SKYLAR EISINGER . —

3D CHAMPIONS
BULLSEYE BULLION & LAINIE WHITMIRE

MUST BE THE WHIZKEY & JOLENE MONTGOMERY
2023 QUALIFIERS

4D CHAMPIONS 02: KINDER CUP | FEB. 7-11 | KINDER, LA

FRIDAY NITE FLING & ALISHEA BROUSSARD 03: LUCKY DOG | MAY 4-7 | MEMPHIS, TN

: 04: ROYAL CROWN | MAY 21-28 | OKC, OK
e [T SR 05: ROYAL CROWN | AUG. 7-16 | ROCK SPRINGS, WY

06; FIZZ BOMB | SEPT. 6-10 | GILLETTE, WY
CHAMPION KM FAMOUS SNIPER & LILLY LGHMANN
RES CHAMPION TROUBLENVRLOOKSOGOOD & DUSKY LYNN HALL

CHAMPION  FIVE L ROCKIN HEAVEN & MARK BUNGI PROJECTED 2023 PAVOUT

RESCHAMPION rc STRAIT RUFFIAN & LANA MERRICK-BAILEY

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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A FRENCH SLICK & KELSEY TREHARNE

AGUY WITH AN ALIBI & BRITTANY TONOZZ!
CHROME PLATED FAME 8 ASHLEY SCHAFER
EPIC FUTURE 3 MALLEE JONES

FIVE L ROCKIN HEAVEN & MARK BUGNI

FURY EAME N FORTUNE 8 ANDREA CLINE

HP ROLLIN ROLLIN & CARDLINE BOUCHER

T A RUNAWAY ROSE & LIZ HERRIN

LM FIREWATER KONEA & CAROLINE BOUCHER
PICASSOS PRIVATE JET & KASSIE MOWRY
ROC BACKWITFIREBALL & MOLLI MONTGOMERY
ROC FRENCHMAN $0 LIT & SIERRA MELBY
REIGN OF HOAXES & BILLIE ANN HARMON

RF BUGIN FOR CODKIES & FONDA MELBY
SALTY RITA & HALLIE HANSSEN

SEIS ON THE CHASE & KELLY TOVER

SLICK SWINGIN GYPSY & CERI WARD
SLINGIN AREWATER & TYLER RIVETTE

THR WANNASEEMYCANCAN & DACOTA MONK
TRES CHASIN BABE PZ & BRITTANY TONOZZ!

BAPTIZED BY FIRE & PETE OEN

CHEYENNES FAB & RYLEE SHIELDS

CP HE WILL BE EPIC & KASSIE MOWRY
DMHIGH ROLLER & LATRICIA MUNDORF
FRENCH BLING N KANDY & HALLIE HANSSEN
HELLO STELLA & SHARIN HALL

HP FEEL THE FAME & RYANN PEDONE

IM SO SWAY & SHEALYNN LEACH MCCONNELL
IMA EPIC HUSTLER & SCAMPER COLE

KL TOUCH OF HEAVEN & KASSIE MOWRY

KM FAMOUS SNIPER & LILLY LOHMAN

KN HEAVENLY SCANDAL & JOLENE MONTGOMERY
LAST CHANCE T HEAVEN 3 TYLER CROSBY
IMIZ MILANIA & KATIE J0 BOYD-HALBERT
SEAYAINLAJOLLAEDDIE 8 SCHELLI CREACY
SEIS SMASHIN FAME & TASHA WELSH

SIR EPIC & KASSIE MOWRY

SLICK LANE TA FAME & TROY CRUMRINE

SME ONE OF A KIND & LINDSAY SEARS

SOME STREAKIN FRENCH & STEPHANIE FRYER
TRHEAVENSILLUMINATED & JORDAN DRIVER

ADIDS MUCHACHAS & JAYCI LEE BYLER
BLESSED BY THE WORD & KATHY LISENBEE
FRENCH STREAKIN SLEW & BRIELLE WORKMAN
GENERAL VODKA & CHELLY ZERLOTTI

| KINOW IM BLAZIN FAST & DEVON BROWN

KN SHESA EPIC GIRL & BRAYLEE WARD

IMPS. JESS VALENTINA  CHELLY ZERLOTTI

RU VIRGIL EARP & PAMELA 3. UNDERWOOD
SMOOTHMOVE TA HEAVEN & COLT TEW

THE WOMAN LOVES FAME &SHMIEESTW / !

_I)“

4 xr

VAW, BreederChal
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AMOMENT IN HEAVEN 8 KRISTIN DUNN
BAR B FRENCHMANSFAME & SKYLAR CURTIS
BLATIN MATILDA & LAWCYN BLEDSOE
BLESSED BY THE WORD & KATHY LISENBEE
BULLSEYE BULLION 3. LAINIE WHITMIRE

CP HE WILL BE EPIC & KASSIE MOWRY

DAT FLAMING BUNNY 8 ALEXIS DIECKMARN
DM HIGH ROLLER & LATRICIA MUNDORF
FIRED FOR STREAKING & SARINA LANDERS
FIREWATER MILLENNIUM & CEELI PINKSTON
FRENCH BLING N KANDY & HALLIE HANSSEN
FRIDAY NITE FLING & ALISHEA BROUSSARD
GETN CASH WATH GUNS & STEPHANIE BROOM
GUN FIREN BIANKUS 8 LACEE PHELPS
HEAVENLY HUSTLER & CODY DOWELL

HP FEEL THE FAME & RYANN PEDONE

| BEE S0 SUICK & JENNIFER SHARP

| KINOW IM BLAZIN FAST & DEVON BROWIN
IMA FLAMING FIRE & MAGGIE UPTON-PORTER
JETTIN TA HEAVEN & HALYN LIDE

KL TOUCH OF HEAVEN & KASSIE MOWRY

KS THIS GOODBYE & KASSIE MOWRY

LAST CHANCE TA HEAVEN & TYLER CROSBY
LM FIREWATER KONEA & CARDLINE BOUCHER
MAMAHADAFLING & JANNA BROWN
METALK DIRTY TA ME & EMMA ABBOTT

MIZ MILANIA 2 KATIE JO BOYD-HALBERT
MJR SUPER FREAK & LEX] PEADEN

MUST BE THE WHIZKEY & JOLENE MONTGOMERY
PM SHY STREAKIN EDNA & ABBIE CREWS
RAISE ME TA FAME & JENNY ZANT

ROC BACKWITFIREBALL & MOLLI MONTGOMERY
RDC FAME ALWAYS WINS & LOR! WOOTEN
RU VIRGIL EARP & PAMELA §. UNDERWOCD
SIR EPIC & KASSIE MOWRY

SLICK LANE TA FAME 3 TROY CRUMRINE
SLINGIN FIREWATER & TYLER RIVETTE

TJR STINSON I STOLI & LORI WOOTEN
TRHEAVENSILLUMINATED & JORDAN DRIVER
UF FRENCH DE VILLE & EMMA ABBOTT

VE SNAKE PIT & TRICIA ALDRIDGE

Z0OM N THRU TRAFFIC & SKYLAR EISINGER

BULLSEYE BULLION & LATNIE WHITMIRE

FC STRAIT RUFFIAN & LANA MERRICK-BAILEY
FIVELROCKINHEAVEN & MARK BUGN
SHEZAS BIT OF HEAVEN 8. BILLIE VOSS-BRIGHT
VF BULL STINSON & JULIE ERKAMAR

HES SO EPIC & CEELI PINKSTON

KM FAMOUS SNIPER 8 LILLY LOHMANN
TROUBLENVRLOOKSOGODD & DUSKY LYNN HALL
TWO STARS COLLIDED & SKYLER NCHOLAS

VF EYSA FAMOUS & DUSKY LYNN HALL

7 .
;f Futuriy

January 24,2023

i $a7701.30 JL DASH TA HEAVEN

7 59593468 TRES SEIS

10 $6643.05 THE HKANDYMAN

- —
r 1

& SBm 36 MARK BUGNI

3 5744188 JORDAN DRIVER

4 $6,40718 RYANN PEDONE

& 55 G20.60 HALLIE HANSSEN

7 $5353.38 CAROLINE BOUCHER
8 §5302.08 EMMA ABBOTT

S 5501213 TYLER RIVETTE

10 5492553 SKYLAR EISINGER

1 $18794,40 KASSIE MOWRY

& $12083.989 DAVE & LORI ZABEL

3 SBHETESE JEFFREY A VARNER

4 $8139.51 DRIVER LAND & CATTLE

5 56485838 HIGH POINT HORSES LLC
6 §5888.85 MNANCY ADKINS

7 $5336.18 EYANN PEDONE

& $§507E.85 TOM & BARB WESTOVER

S $501213 ROSEMARY HARRISON

10 3434658 DEBRA &/OR RANDY BOTD

1 518852500 CF HE WILL BE EPIC

2 §9.586.36 SIR EPIC

3 $8A78.98 FIVE L ROCKIN HEAVEN
4 $6,503.44 TRHEAVEMSILLUMINATED
5 §5,602.05 SLICK LANE TA FAME

& §5,0728.85 FRENCH BLING W KANDY
7 §4.764.30 SLINGIN FIREWATER

8 §4346.68 MII MILANIA

9 §4306.30 ME TALK DIRTY TA ME

10 §3,676.38 ZOOM M THRU TRAFFIC

1 [OWRY

/A& $5074.38 TOM & BARE WESTOVER

9 $5,01213 ROSEMARY HARRISOMN
10 §4,348.58 M R PERFORMANCE HORSES
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Bledsoe & Blazin Matilda Score at LaNFR Shootout
LaNFR SHOOTOUT CHAMPION

Blazin Matilda & Lawcyn Bledsoe

2023 LaNFR Barrel Race // Jan. 20-23, 2023, Gonzales, LA

Friday Shootout

1D 1 Blazin Matilda Lawcyn Bledsoe 13.861
2 Shw Copy Cat Blaise Bercegeay 13.934
3 Kiss Me Bill Compton Leslie Stirckland 13.942
4 GetltInGold (asey Laiche 14.039

2D 1 The Red Maserati Dusky Lynn Hall 14.380
2 Troublenvrlooksogood Dusky Lynn Hall 14.415
3 Grandiose Guy Emma Kate Parr 14421
4 (otas Phancy Phee Kaleb Babin 14.426

Friday Open

1D 1 Blazin Matilda Lawcyn Bledsoe 13.861
2 Firewaters Fortune Natalie Stephens 13.925
3 Sbw Copy Cat Blaise Bercegeay 13.934
4 Kiss Me Bill Compton Leslie Stirckland 13.942
5 GetltInGold (asey Laiche 14.039
6 Blazin Payday Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.040
7 BrTheTonka Taxi Blaise Bercegeay 14.086
8 (ats Got Your Cash Jenny Smith 14.087

2D 1 The Red Maserati Dusky Lynn Hall 14.380
2 Honor Thy Master Colie Davis 14.389
3 MiCharger Karalyne Green 14.399
4 Troublenvrlooksogood Dusky Lynn Hall 14.415
5 Packin In The Magic Daniel Graham 14.418
6 Grandiose Guy Emma Kate Parr 14.421
7 Cotas Phancy Phee Kaleb Babin 14.426
8 Busy Lacin Chex Wanda Davis 14.477

3D 1 Ks Dream Keeper Mia Baldwin 14.871
1 Mae Kanely Cooper 14.871

$1,806
$1,548
$1,032
$774
$1,204
$1,032
$688
$516

$603
$503
$427
$327
$251
$176
$126
$101
$511
$426
$362
$§277
$213
$149
$106

$85
$383
$383

A PROVEN PRODUCER with limited foals!

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

C gratul tions!

4t in 1st G‘o 1 5"" in Avg,
2D Open Avg. CHAMPION

| Golden Buckle Futurity, Waco, TX
'\ earning $4,177.

#' stud Fee: $1200
Future Forturres, Triple Crown 1

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK « 405.202.8380
www.SARAHZALESKI.com

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Lenas Sugar Daddy

Blazin Jetolena

Blazin Jennie Jet

Blazin Matilda

20174 Sorrel Gelding

Dash Ta Fame

s113
Cartel Cowgirl

(Coronetta

5189

Rider: Lawcyn Bldesoe; Breeder: Jennifer Cook

Millie Painted Jet

Face The Money Man

Ls Oklahoma Drifter

My My Monkey Business
Karlees Catch

Heavens Cashin In

1 Jimmy

Gwl Showdown Time
Taser Me Blue

First Class Dawson

| Prefer You

Rio Dixie Cat

Deltas Dun Lopen
Shz Freakin Streakin

1 Dun Slick Formula

Shinetara

Big Sexy Wrangler
(f She Otta Rock It
Ayla

Maverick

Pr Miss Breezy Buck
Secreto Amante

Saturday Open
1D 1 VfEysa Famous

o\-b-bWNc\OOO\IO\U'!-bWN

Phame

All Bugged Up

Fame On The Money
Sbw Copy Cat

Br Cruella De Vil

Pipe Down Compromise
Troublenvrlooksogood
Woodys Traffic Light

1 Kit

Hallies Royal Twist

| Am Blazin

Sheza Smooth Babe
Nine Mill Gun
Sparky

January 24,2023

Lacy Davis
Lindsey Dupree
Angela Josey
Talin Galloway
Hailey Thompson
Randi Kervin
Jaclyn Cressonie
Mallory Duncan
Angel Henry
Taylor Theriot
Chloe Guidry
Aurianna Estes
Lindsey Richard
Ella Pooley
Madeline Allemond
Caroline Flynt
Ashley Ray
Madison Hamilton
Emily Prejean
Amanda Adams
Rhealyn Legendre
Kortney Roy

Dusky Lynn Hall
Presley White
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Dillon Boykin
Blaise Bercegeay
Dustin Angelle
Emma Kate Parr
Dusky Lynn Hall
Randi Kervin
Hailey Stephens
Ella Pooley
Dustin Angelle
Dustin Angelle
Talin Galloway
Hailey Stephens

DocO’Lena

Bit Of Sugar

Jet Of Honor
51102

Blazing Duchess
B

First Down Dash
s1 105

Sudden Fame
5198

Corona Cartel
5197

Jackies Hempenetta

14.872
14.881
14.896
14.900
14.904
14.929
15363
15365
15.367
15380
15383
15393
15395
15.426
15.936
15.939
16.001
16.026
16.071
16.089
16.153
16.255

13.777
13.822
13.852
13921
13.927
13.946
13.975
13.989
14.058
14.288
14.293
14.296
14.297
14.297
14.305

$296
$227
$174
$122
$87
$70
$326
$271
$231
$176
$136
$95
$68
$54
$233
$194
$165
$126
$97
$68
$49
$39

$1,221
$1,046
$872
$697
$581
$465
$407
$291
$232
$1,042
$893
$744
$546
$546
$397

LaNFRContinued on Page 30

28
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Annual ONLINE Horse Sale SELLING a FULL SISTER to

SLICK N BLACK
" JERLIE 7261545
QQ fILL I 1

February 3-5%, 2023

LOT #15 - PARACHUTE
by $4.4 Million Sire SLICK BY DESIGN &
out of 3X NFR Go Round Winner RC BACK IN BLACK!
Been through the 88 Ranch riding program, gathering cows, trailer
loading bulls, sorting, and pairing in the big country of Wyoming!
Ready and on track to be futuritied as a 5 year old!

B

i - R L1
LOT #2 - CUSTOMS LEGACY
2019 Gelding by Roller And A Shaker-Prima Dolly, Slick By Design
4 NFR Qualifiers on his papers! 2nd Dam is NFR Average
Champion TR Dashing Badger (Dolfy)!!

LOT #8 - FAMOUS JESSIE

2011 mare by Dash Ta Fame-Jess A Fortune, Mr Jess Perry
Dash Ta Fame mare ready to breed! Sells w/ a 2023 breeding to
either Roller And A Shaker or Casino Heist!

LOT #3 - LENA AND MEANA |

2017 Mare by Casino Heist-Hickory Dickory Lena, High Brow Hickory :
Trainer Troy Brandenuehf's personal horse! Full sister to money earner All Horses in the 88 Remuda Sale

in working cowhorse & cutting! High Brow Hickory & are Ranching Heritage Eligible!
Smart Little Lena right on the papers!

3 remudasale.88performancehorses.com | Facebook: 88 Remuda Sale
DOWNLOAD THE APP: 88 Remuda Sale @ App Store or Google Play
88 Ranch - Douglas, Wyoming - (307) 267-5082
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LaNFR Continued From Page 28

7 Gotta Be A Hellion
8 My My Monkey Business
9 Shu(an Getlt

3D 1 Dashin Lucy
Hindsight
0Obd Smokin Razor
Flash Me Ms Stinson
Packin In The Magic
Chisumm
Dash In Jimmy Choos
Mummas Poco Dunny
Ole Yeller Nugget

1 Jess Plain Slick
Rio Dixie Cat
Dealers French Lilly
Charger
| Prefer You
Flirtin With Fyre
Natives Red Bug
Secreto Amante
Stormy

1 Frenchman’s Jetta Bug
Perks Magic Frost
Dish
Paisley Stilettos
Nobody Knows My Trouble
Credit The Gin
TeaTime At Six
Frivoloudly Fame
Sugar Bottomed Sally

\OOO\IO\W-bWNUKOm\IO\Ln-bWNU\OOO\IO\Lﬂ-wa

Friday Youth
1D 1 Horse 3

STALLIOM/BREEDING MANAL

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lindsey Netterville
Talin Galloway
Andi Ardoin
Leighton Burris
Madison Hamilton
Rikki Kervin

Kaylie Ward
Daniel Graham
Reagan Shurden
Andi Ardoin
Audree Ervin
Donna Barrow
Brea Ellwanger
Aurianna Estes
Gale Landry
Mandy Smith
Chloe Guidry
Jentri Hill

Lilly Haacks
Kortney Roy

Kacy Tarver

Nicole Authement
Desi Lasseigne
Anna Claire Russell
Tracy Casler
Landry Brouilllette
Indyia Ford

Chloe Guidry

Kim Bailey
Rebecca Long

Presley White

$1 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

14.307
14319
14329
14.779
14.783
14.809
14.817
14.831
14.836
14.844
14.847
14.853
15.279
15.286
15.293
15.295
15.296
15.304
15313
15314
15318
15.796
15.801
15.802
15.807
15.823
15.843
15.866
15.983
16.024

14.131

$347
$248
$198
$863
$739
$616
$493
$411
$329
$288
$205
$164
$684
$586
$488
$391
$326
$260
$228
$163
$130
$505
$433
$361
$288
$240
$192
$168
$120

$96

§$137

2 The Red Maserati
3 Troublenvrlooksogood
2D 1 Flirtin With Fyre
2 VfEysa Famous
3 Fire InThe Moon
3D 1Lrl Gotta Be Kidden
2 Smooth Wind Stoned
3 Skips Girl Dol
4D 1 Lh Famous Bluebell
2 MAyla
5D 1 Watch Nickies Babe
2 Speck
3 TeaTime At Six

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Vf Eysa Famous

2 Phame

3 Troublenvrlooksogood
2D 1 The Red Maserati

2 LhDashing Cinnamon

3 Jets Letters Ta Abby
3D 1 Dashin Lucy

2 Mae

3 Smooth Wind Stoned
4D 1| Prefer You

2 Flirtin With Fyre

3 Watch Nickies Babe
5D 1 Dish

2 TeaTime At Six

3 (z

Friday Junior

Dusky Lynn Hall 14.380 $82
Dusky Lynn Hall 14.415 $55
Jentri Hill 14.638 $114
Dusky Lynn Hall 14.658 $68
Kk Hand 14.670 $46
Cheyenne Guidry 15175 $91
Alivia Pitzer 15.201 $55
Maddie Gregory 15.298 $36
Hudsyn Hill 15.778 $82
Emily Prejean 16.071 $55
Jalyn Giroir 16.390 $46
Macee Steele 16.405 $27
Chloe Guidry 16.634 $18
Dusky Lynn Hall 13.777 $304
Presley White 13.822 $182
Dusky Lynn Hall 13.989 $122
Dusky Lynn Hall 14372 $262
Brittan Hill 14.476 $157
Dusky Lynn Hall 14.546 $105
Leighton Burris 14.779 $219
Kanely Cooper 14.867 $132
Alivia Pitzer 14915 $88
Chloe Guidry 15.296 $177
Jentri Hill 15.304 $106
Jalyn Giroir 15.554 $71
Anna Claire Russell 15.802 $135
(hloe Guidry 15.866 $81
Brooke Riggs 16.193 $54

LaNFRContinued on Page 33

sIRE OF EARNERS oF $300,000+

FRENCH

2011 Red Roan Stallion
5 Panel NN

STREAK{!_N

sme: A Streak Of Fllng
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SIRES... more Winners!

CAJUN CHROME & JULIA JOHNSON
tarning S1,471 at Greg Olsen Derby

FANCY BUG LED & LOR! WOOTEN
Earning S863 at the Golden Buckle Open

J1) BUGS IS R STAR & STACY TUCKER
Earning S911 at the Greg Olsen Open

REIGN OF HOAXES & BILLIE ANN HARMON
Earning S67D at the Golden Buckle Open

TALK TO US TODAY ABOUT QUR MAJOR
“REPEAT CUSTOMER DISCOUNTS™
FOR ANYONE WHO HAS BRED TO
A NICKELBAR RANCH STALLION.

Chpeth

' CONGRATULATIONS

AL CAPPONE and SHALI LORDA

Earning $2,683.14
AT NATIONAL WESTERN STOCK SHOW
& RODEO at DENVER and S700
at the Colorado vs. The World!

Currently sitting in the Top 25
of the 2023 WPRA Standings

SuawneBue

Xl Jl’l \ Stallion , -

L

BOOK NOW, PAY THE REST LATER
MAJOR MARE CONSIDERATIONS AVAILABLE

STUD FEE: $4,500

FARM FEE INCLUDED

STANDING AT: HICHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES
PHONE NO.: 903 8161428
CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

$1.38 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

INCENTIVES: PINK BUCKLE, RUBY BUCKLE, ROYAL CROWN, BREEDERS CHALLENGE,

FUTURE FORTUMNES, SELECT STALLION STAKES, TRIPLE CROWN, VGBRA, COWBOY STATE,

RIATA BUCKLE, COLORADO CLASSIC, TQHA, TOMORROW'S LEGENDS, LEGENDS OF THE SQUTH

NICKELBAR RANCH | WWW.NICKELBARRANCH.COM | NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Sitting #16 in the World!

4™ in the Finals, 5™ in the 1st Go &
Average, San Antonio Rodeo Qualifier!
. & placing at the Odessa Pro Rodeo!

earning 54, 961

e & winning $4,593 at the Golden
Buckle/Breeders Challenge , Waco, TX

Frenchstreaktovegas x Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks

Incentives: Blue Collar, Royal Crown,

BOOKS OPEN! Breeders Challenge & more to come
2023 Stud Fee: $3,500

for breeding information contact: Zerlotti Genetics - 830.569.8913
owned by LaTricia Mundorf - 325.660.3452

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24, 2023
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LaNFR Continued From Page 30
1D 1 Blazin Matilda
2 Blazin Payday
3 Stolis First Down
2D 1 Grandiose Guy
2 LmIDance For Cash
3 AllBugged Up
3D 1 Ks Dream Keeper
2 My My Monkey Business
3 Karlees Catch
4D 1 Rio Dixie Cat
2 Shz Freakin Streakin
3 Jess N Stormy

Saturday Junior
1D 1 All Bugged Up
2 Pipe Down Compromise
3 Woodys Traffic Light
4 LmIDance For Cash
2D 1 Da Baby
2 Sass Me In French
3 ARose InBloom
4 Pjh Niks Firewater
3D 1 Showdowns Bay Roxie
2 Shz Freakin Streakin
3 Hhr Dctor Diamond
4 (Cole
4D 1 One Chance Fancy
2 AnEffort In Fire
3 Hank
4 Pistol

Friday Adult
1D 1 Firewaters Fortune
2 Sbw Copy Cat
3 GetltInGold
2D 1 (otas Phancy Phee
2 Summers Little Surprise
3 Sheza Firen Nina
3D 1 Shag Wagon
2 Natives Keepn Corona
3 Seis Silk
4D 1 Jev Vans Off Thewall
2 Roanos Pattie Jack
3 Ramsey
5D 1 Dun Slick Formula
2 PrMiss Breezy Buck
3 Secreto Amante

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Sbw Copy Cat
2 Vals Blazing Casino
3 Kit
4 Sparky
2D 1 Lk Diamondsanddinero
2 Natives Keepn Corona
3 Colonel Flits Money
4 Nicks Dashn Spitfire
3D 1 Gwl Showdown Time
2 Haulin Easy
3 Promise Me Hank

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lawcyn Bledsoe
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Reagan Savant
Emma Kate Parr
Charleigh Barras
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Mia Baldwin
Talin Galloway
Hailey Thompson
Aurianna Estes
Ella Pooley
Bailee Harp

Lawcyn Bledsoe
Emma Kate Parr
Randi Kervin
Charleigh Barras
Allie Cliburn
Montana Roy
Raegan Chance
Caroline Flynt
Eliana Shidaker
Ella Pooley
Eliana Shidaker
Audree Ervin
Vivienne Buras
Shelbi Barker
Gracie Cheramie
Aubrey Dugas

Natalie Stephens
Blaise Bercegeay
(asey Laiche

Kaleb Babin

Rhea Pitre

Mallory Duncan
Kristen Domingue
Delani Lasseigne
Justin Ladner
Sarah Rose Waguespack
Shannon Heath
Kristen Domingue
Madeline Allemond
Rhealyn Legendre
Kortney Roy

Blaise Bercegeay
Kaleb Babin
Hailey Stephens
Hailey Stephens
Sarah Rose Waguespack
Delani Lasseigne
Kortney Roy
Heather Moran
Mallory Duncan
Becky Chustz
Laci Hadley

13.861
14.040
14.264
14421
14.510
14.525
14.871
14.900
14.904
15393
15.426
15.505

13.852
13.975
14.058
14.097
14.412
14431
14.452
14.470
14.872
14.951
14.987
15.018
15.405
15.460
15.493
15.512

13.925
13.934
14.039
14.426
14.505
14521
14.933
14.984
15.034
15.457
15.606
15.707
15.936
16.153
16.255

13.927
14.267
14.288
14.305
14.471
14.511
14.522
14.553
14.970
15.023
15.043

$120
$72
$48
$100
$60
$40
$80
$48
$32
$60
$36
$24

$136
$102
$68
$34
$114
$85
$57
$28
$91
$68
$45
$23
$68
$51

517

4 ElFinal Katie Brunet 15.096
4D 1 Annie Potts Katie Jo Smart 15.479
2 Ramsey Kristen Domingue 15.516
3 Fangy Holli Morrow 15.577
4 ShaqWagon Kristen Domingue 15.681
5D 1 Sugar Bottomed Sally Rebecca Long 16.024
2 Dun Slick Formula Madeline Allemond 16.104
3 Genuine Ole Man Kristine Fricke 16326
4 Solos Honey Badger Brooke Romig 16.359
Friday Senior
1D 1 Cats Got Your Cash Jenny Smith 14.087
2 OleYeller Nugget Donna Barrow 14.297
2D 1 Aintgotnoalibi Carrie Thompson 14.607
2 Boltperkhancock Bang Kelly Garland 14.996
3D 1 Vf Give Me The Gold Jenny Smith 15.126
2 FlyingWw Jess Robert Shirley 15.161
4D 1 Jess Plain Slick Brea Ellwanger 15.855
5D 11Am Sweetfame Gia Morris 17.304
2 Deuce Kathy Dehart 18.480
Saturday Senior
1D 1 Shu Can Get It Andi Ardoin 14329
2 OlRed Donna Barrow 14.382
3 VfGive Me The Gold Jenny Smith 14.404
2D 1 Dash In Jimmy Choos Andi Ardoin 14.844
2 OleYeller Nugget Donna Barrow 14.853
3 Tkayleeslittleman Travis Childress 14.856
3D 1 Flying Ww Jess Robert Shirley 15.452
2 Bellalicious Connie Boe 15.504
3 FlashThe Firewater Andi Ardoin 15.549
4D 1 Frivoloudly Fame Kim Bailey 15.983
5D 11Am Sweetfame Gia Morris 16.432
2 NfRedman Roger Belinda Rogers 17.080
3 Stevie Sandbagger Suzie Puls 19.735

It all comes to this:
The simplest

way to be happy
is to DO good.

— Helen Keller

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

f ‘l Mac Murray / Janis Spencer Murray, DVM
] Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152
H mjfarms505@aol.com P

Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster
" EleBLTES: Future Fortunes, BBR Select Sires, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic & BRN4D

January 24,2023

$23
$69
$52
$35
$17
$46
$35
$23
$12

$98
$65
$82
$54
$65
$44
$82
$33
$22

$103
$62
4
$86
$52
$34
$69
SN
$28
$103
$34
$21
$14
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Champion Sire & Performer
Blazin Jetolena Laid To Rest

Blazin Jetolena, a champion performer and all-time leading bar-
rel horse sire, passed away on January 17 due to a sudden cardiac
event at 24. The 6.4 million dollar sire was buried at the headquar-
ters of Busby Quarter Horses in Millsap, Texas.

“It is impossible to convey something that has forever changed
your life,” wrote Andrea Busby after the stallion’s passing. “The
magical ride he has taken us on was more than anything we ever
dreamed of. We were so honored to own him, care for him and to
simply be in his presence.

The hole this leaves in our hearts and at the ranch is immense.
There are a million things that could be said to describe him, but
the legacy he leaves us with is more than words could ever say.”

Jet, as he was affectionately known, was bred by Randy and Sue
Rist and hit the ground on April 28, 1999. The stallion was by
Lenas Sugar Daddy, a locally known all-around performance sire,
and out of the Jet Of Honor mare Blazing Jeannie Jet.

Randy Rist started the well-mannered colt under saddle before
handing him over as an eatly 3-year-old to trainer, and now clini-
cian, Ryan Lovendahl.

Together Jet and Lovendahl won more than $95,000, mostly in
aged event competition. He won six futurity championships and
was a finalist at the Old Fort Days, BFA World Championships
and Gold and Silver Cup futurities. Jet was named EquiStat’s 2003
leading futurity horse even though he won many of his futurities
in the west as a 4-year-old running against 5-year-olds.

As a 5-year-old Jet started his rodeo career, winning two pro ro-
deos in the Northwest with Katy Bremner. The following year he
won four rodeos for Melanie Southard to seal her National Finals
Rodeo qualification. Although he didn’t win any money, Jet did
run at the Thomas & Mack as a 6-year-old.

After several years off from competition, Jet returned to the
arena to run with his first foal crop in 2009. He won the Sweep-
stakes at the Fizz Bomb Classic before entering permanent retire-
ment due to colic surgery.

Jet was an EquiStat leading sire even with small foal crops with
horses like multiple NFR qualifier Sheza Blazin Move, who is his
richest offspring to date with more than $385,000, according to
QData. During his early career he also sired futurity finalist and
top rodeo horse JR Naughty Jet, who has won $224,000 and is
still competing, and Three Jets Olena, a winning youth mount
that transitioned with his rider to the pro ranks for earnings of
$172,000.

His popularity reached new heights under the ownership of Jeff
and Andrea Busby, who purchased the stallion in April 2013.

The Busbys were first introduced to Jet through his Grant Little-
bred daughters Blazin Black Jet and Blazin Black Beauty, who later
produced the 2021 WPRA World Champion Barrel Horse Famous
Lil Jet, ridden by Jordon Briggs. They were so impressed with the
mares that they had to have their sire.

Under their ownership, the Busby’s built Jet’s reputation as an
aged event sire by put his colts with the best trainers in the busi-
ness. Janna Brown trained and campaigned Jets Top Gun to more
than $330,000 in earnings. Jolene Montgomery won over $235,000
aboard Jets Heart N Soul.

His other aged event standouts include Jet O Red, the 2014 Old
Fort Days Derby Champion, 2021 Run For The Rose Futurity
Champion RV Brijett, who just won money at the Fort Worth pro
rodeo with Stevi Hillman, 2021 Pink Buckle Derby Champion
Blazin Superior, 2019 OKC Rookie Champion Jet Fuel Only, and
2017 BFA World Champion Folsom Prisoner just to name a few.

With Jet being a founding stallion in the Pink and Ruby Buckle

BARREL RACING REPORT

programs, his offspring earnings continued to rise at an incred-
ible rate with professionals and youth and amateur riders as well.
Two-time World Champion Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi won $175,000
on her homebred Jet mare Blazin Babe Olena last year. The year
before youth rider Izzy Conklin won $150,000 with the Jet futurity
mare I Can Dee.

“It doesn’t take a professional trainer to make them winners,”
said Andrea Busby in a 2014 interview. “They’re kind horses and
they want to do their jobs.”

Their grittiness and try made them great rodeo horses. In addi-
tion to Sheza Blazin Move, Jet also sent two others to the NFR:
Kathy Grimes” KG Blazin Nine Oh and the late Blazin Ta Fame,
ridden by NFR rookie Vickie Carter.

Jet’s daughters atre also proving to be champion producers with
horses such as NFR qualifier and futurity champion Teasin Dat
Guy and rodeo and aged event champion Tres Movidas, who is
out of Sheza Blazin Move.

Just two days after his passing, Jet’s offspring topped the Texas
Champion’s Challenge at the Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo.
His grandson Famous Lil Jet took top prize of $10,000 for Jordan
Briggs, while his gelded son Jets Top Gun carried Brittany Pozzi
Tonozzi to $4,000 in second. They ran only 5/100ths of a second
apart.

Jet would have been pleased.

ECIALE FFORT;

2023|FEE:/51:000
FEROZEN/SEMENTAVAILABLE
OAESTELIGIELEIFOR
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y N
1\
1\ 2016 Sorrel Stallion
sire: Blazin Jetolena

paM: Famous Moanlight (Dash Ta Fame)
NN ) #

lifetime earnings:

« 11" Overall Futurity Horse for 2020

+ 2020 American Qualifier
<« iy B < 7"inLong Go of the Amreican Semi Finals
=" = W " .Qualified for the Breeders Challenge Finals

HIC: POINT ke, ; 2023 FEE: $1,500

Performance Horses ek .
PILOT POINT, TEXAS paasi?  Cooled & Frozen Semen Available

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses
Pilot Point, TX // www.HighPointPerformance.com NSRRo,
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen i \
christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com // 903.816.1428

ELIGIBILITES: Breeders Challenge,
Ruby Buckle, Tomorrows Legends

2 CENY
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EARLY BOOKING SPECIAL $500 OFF
BOOK NOW, PAY THE REST BEFORE YOU SHIP
BOOK TO NICKELBAR RANCH STUD AND

2ND BOOKED STUD GETS DISCOUNTED RATE!

2016 GRAY STALLION
A STREAK OF FLIHB X TR DASHING BADGER, 4X NFR UUALI FIER

6X FUTURITY/DERBY CHAMPION = il N N/,
65X RESERVE CHAMPION oo =2 \B ﬁmmm
STUD FEE: $3,000 e O -

A COMPLETE OUTCROSS s

MARE CONSIDERATIONS AVAILABLE
Standing at: Brazos Valley Stallion Station

office@BVSSTX.com | nickelbarranch@gmail.com i
Phone No.: 254.485.8280 s 1 e anad —

@)t

INCENTIVES: RUBY BUCKLE, ROYAL CROWN, VGBRA, COWBOY STATE, X
COLORADO CLASSIC, LEGENDS OF THE SOUTH AND MORE TO COME...

BREEDERS CHALLENGE WAIT ST, BLUE COLLAR BREEDERS WATLIST SS8=C8 y FOR ANYONE WHO HAS BRED TO
NI A WON MONEY AT DERBE WTH 2 DIFERENTRIERS = : _- e ‘ A NICKELBAR RANCH STALLION.

-[IWHEH BY: NICKELBAR HAH[:H | 3 39 9833 | HIEKELBHHH#HCH@BMML COM

WWW.NICKELBARRANGH.COM.,

e e R g T S S e e
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&

9X FUTURITY CHAMPION!
$295 071 (FUTURITY EARNINGS) T

,‘@

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN
FEMALE FAMILY!

MISTYS DASH OF FAME
DAM of over $18 Million

Including ...

4X NFR QUALIFIER
2X NFR ROUND WINNER!

KN FABS GUFT OF [FANIE
$1 MILLION+ in EA

& 2019 Round :I.O
KN FABS WIET

37
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Ward and Witte Triumph at Triangle Cross

Triangle Cross // Dec. 14-15, 2023, McCook, NE

Saturday Open
1D 1 Famous Cash Advance
2 Penny (zech
3 Velma Kellie
4 Billy Billy BYO
2D 1 French Streaktoreno
2 LH Sheza Hellavalane
3 Fire Water Whiskey
4 PayNTheBills
3D 1 Kate
2 Fameous Jet Leader
3 Triggers Fancy Boy
4 SR My Rocci Special
4D 1 Go Diva Pine 60
2 (BCFrio Rocket
3 Mercys Reflection
4 MQH Chex The Frost

Sunday Open
1D 1 Frenchmans Humbolt
2 Penny Czech
3 Famous Cash Advance
4 MT Badgers DashnCash
2D 1 Fameous Jet Leader
2 Streak N Goodbye
3 Comma Ranger
4 Tijo
3D 1Kate
2 MQH Frosted Drift
3 Belles Silks
4 Opie
4D 1 Quincys Miss Ace
2 Apollos First Fit
3 Streakin Boonsbank
4 JWM Maid of Fame

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Jess Suprize Me
2D 1 SFR Sterling Cash

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Streakin Boonsbank
2D 1 SFR Sterling Cash

Saturday Derby
1D 1 Velma Kellie
2D 1 Cruisin Ta Vegas
2 Famous Golden Angel

Sunday Derby

1D 1 MT Badgers DashnCash
2 Famous Golden Angel

2D 1 Kate

Roma Ward

Kent Magnuson
Stephanie Newman
Emma Pearson
Beth Baxter

Kris Van Wyk

Kent Magnuson
Hailey Witte
Gimmie Jo Jansonius
Shawna Blanka
Haley Coble

Dixie Engelke
Bobbi Nelsen
Mekenna Fisher
Lucy England
Jessica Milliman

Hailey Witte

Kent Magnuson
Roma Ward
Amanda Lymber
Shawna Blanka
Kris Van Wyk
Bailey Bell

Jessica Milliman
Gimmie Jo Jansonius
Clint Milliman
Reese Martin
Carley Cooper
Peyton Fisher
Helen Jurjens
(arrie Sutton
Morgan Rufenacht

Stephanie Newman
(Cadence Magnuson

(arrie Sutton
(Cadence Magnuson

Stephanie Newman
Rebecca Hodges
Stephanie Newman

Amanda Lymber
Stephanie Newman
Gimmie Jo Jansonius

2 JWM Maid of Fame Morgan Rufenacht

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Famous Cash Advance
2 Penny Czech
2D 1 French Streaktoreno
2 Fire Water Whiskey
3D 1 Fameous Jet Leader
2 SR My Rocd Special
4D 1 Go Diva Pine 60
2 Apollos First Fit

BARREL RACING REPORT

Roma Ward
Kent Magnuson
Beth Baxter
Kent Magnuson
Shawna Blanka
Dixie Engelke
Bobbi Nelsen
Helen Jurjens

15.389
15.679
1571
15.768
15.914
15.917
15.957
15.966
16.414
16.418
16.443
16.521
16.969
17.09%
17.116
17.122

15.444
15.524
15.544
15.665
16.020
16.054
16.098
16.101
16.486
16.521
16.524
16.580
16.996
17.027
17.069
17.110

17.165
19.471

17.069
18.820

15711
16.275
16.364

15.665
15.731
16.486
17.110

15389
15.679
15.914
15.957
16.418
16.521
16.969
17.245

$357.56
$268.17
$178.78
$89.39
$306.48
$229.86
$153.24
$76.62
$204.32
$153.24
$102.16
$51.08
$153.24
$114.93
$76.62
$38.31

$362.60
$271.95
$181.30
$90.65
$310.80
$233.10
$155.40
$77.70
$207.20
$155.40
$103.60
$51.80
$155.40
$116.55
$77.70
$38.85

$57.60
$38.40

$96.00
$64.00

$117.60
$47.04
$31.36

$70.56
$47.04
$47.04
$31.36

$63
$42
$54
$36
$36
$24
$27
$18

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Penny Czech
2 Famous Cash Advance
2D 1 VF Rock Grinder
2 One Cool Bullseye
3D 1 SR My Rocci Special
2 Apollos First Fit
4D 1 Roc Chalk Jayhawk

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Billy Billy BYO
2 PayNTheBills
3 Playgun Zippin
2D 1 Opie
2 Itsallaboutfirewater
3 RSBlue Pine Drifter
3D 1RedsThe One
2 Dahlia
3 SVZansWar Jet

Sunday Derby
1D 1 Frenchmans Humbolt
2 BuddyNR
3 Comma Ranger
2D 1 Belles Silks
2 JAAriel Drifter
3 Opie
3D 15V Zans War Jet
2 Houston
3 SFRSterling Cash

Kent Magnuson
Roma Ward
Bonnie Baughman
Jacky Roesener
Dixie Engelke
Helen Jurjens
Kent Magnuson

Emma Pearson
Hailey Witte
Bailey Bell
Carley Cooper
Evie Schippers
Hallee Sheffield
Shelby Jurjens
Reese Erbert
Mae Keef

Hailey Witte

Trista Richards
Bailey Bell

Reese Martin

Josie Bell

Carley Cooper

Mae Keef

Natalia Werhman
(adence Magnuson

15.524
15.544
16.124
16.175
16.649
17.027
21.007

15.768
15.966
16.129
16.849
16.873
17.127
17.806
17.897
18.732

15.444
15.824
16.098
16.524
16.556
16.580
17.910
18.537
18.820

$58.80
$39.20
$50.40
$33.60
$33.60
$22.40

$42

$120
$72
$48
$72
$43.20
$28.80
$48
$28.80
$19.20

$155
$93
$62
$93
$55.80
$37.20
$62
$37.20
$24.80

Seasoned, Consistent Youth Barrel Mare

SHS

PER]

STk

$25,000 - 13 year old gray mare - Seasoned, Consistent Youth Suitable!
This mare has been hauled and won money in all levels of competition from
jackpots, youth rodeos, amateur rodeos and anything in-between. Push style and
very consistent. 10/2D horse. Runs in mud, large or small pattern doesn't matter.
Raised in South Dakota. She is sound and requires no maintenance.
She catches, loads, hauls and stands at the trailer all day. Goes with all horses
and takes care of herself. Stands well for the farrier. We have used her in the
pasture to chase cows, roped on her, and have ridden her on wagon trains. She
would be a perfect youth, high school, or college horse. She would even be a nice
horse for the weekend jackpotter as she doesn't care to be hauled alone. Wil run
poles as well. A good home is a must. Please no tire kickers. Videos available.
Contact Shannon Fagerhaug - Shannongsm@hotmail.com - (605) 933-0997
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sIRe: Furyofthewind
- pam: Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)

SI105 -$322,366 LTE

AQHA Racing's 2013 2023 ke $2,000
CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt considealons topoven mares o prodicers

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, VGBRA, TQHA Barrel Incentive,
TQHA Ree Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

THLT

L IR

(1 1 = I | (\Ra s Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE .com
i i thl L L ) | k ) | ! ) | Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEEGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
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'rATtIJN ;JF $1,199,385 EARNER
KISS MY HOCKS!

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

_____ VAR _/ ey ¥ =

Kiss My Hocks Sl 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday
- out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

STINGRAY

2023 ree: $1,500
(Cocled Semen Available)
Eoasiey Siele Eligibilities: Ruby Buckle,
Riata Buckle, Future Fortunes,
VGBRA & Cowboy States

h = | T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
h AA4 Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM// 903.816.1428
P criarmancc Hurscs

PILOT POINT, TEXAS Em m m'(';”"‘(mz “ m@-ﬁl @ Q ﬁl%t @
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http://www.highpointperformance.com

S1 94 - LTe: $25,974

First Down Dash x Rona’s Covergirl, Rona’s Ryon
Progeny Earnings: $155,000

2023 Fee: $2,250

Includes Fee[First Shipment & payment to...

Multiple incentives to provide

you with more pIﬂCES to run for Tomorrows Legends // Breeders Challenge

. & Legends Of the South for your resulting foal!
MILLIONS in payouts!! 8 y g
*you will be listed as the nominator

Incentives: Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle Future Fortunes, Royal Crown, WPRA-PESI,
Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge,
Tommorows Legends, BRIF, Cornhusker, C-N Futurity, Legends of the South & VGBRA

RUNLLOTS
CORNHUSHER ~ \g Srerrcls
(L) amlo ¥4
CCENY”

Standing at KANSAS CENTER FOR EQUINE REPRODUCTION
760 N 950th Rd - Lawrence KS, 66047 // vet@kansasequinerepro.com - (785) 813-56922

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023



http://www.facebook.com/dashindynamo

Jaeger, Telford & Jankee Shine at AZ Super Show

2023 NBHA Arizona Super Show // Jan. 20 - 22, 2023, Buckeye, AZ

Friday Open

1D
2
3
2D

\OOO\IO\LH-bw—\U\OOO\Imm-bWNc\Dm\lmUﬁ-bWchooo\lo\mth

1 Frenchman’s Spice
Bea Shaker
Ls Millionairesfling
1 Dhr Oh Mercy Moon
Renumeration
Man Of Fame
Optix
Pc Mari This Judge
Darn Wright Imfamous
0 Joys Frost
Flinging Dinero
Willy
1 This Rey Rocks
Fairleas Star Date
Seal Team One
Shake Ya Tailfeather
0 Heads Up Gorgeous
Sparkin Ta Fame
The Legendary Iceman
Moonlight Baloo
Isalsa
1 Kn Special Bear
Girls Got Dynamics
Rock N Roll Ta Fame
(Chasin Firesticks
Frenchmans Sugar Pep
TlcImagine That
Prefer To Dash
Sid
Bully Bullions Bentley
1 Check This Cartel
A Feature Finale Rb
Jessa Carbon Copy
Kr Frosty
LI Famous Mojo
Guys Keepin The Fame
Pete
Waylon Doneitthisway
Leos Faith Starr

Saturday Open

10
2

O ooy B~W

1 Goodbye Bae
Streak Ta Fling
Flinging Dinero
Frenchman’s Spice
(ats Cooper Aka Texas
Famous Roo Chacho
Dhr Phoebes Rose
Optix
Darn Wright Imfamous

10 Allriseforthejudge
11 Juice

2D
2

3

1 Who Cares I'm A Lion
Smooth Dashin Guy
0so Smart N Famous

Talia Jaeger
(CJ.Vondette
Ariel McClure
Blake Molle
Megan Townsend
Vicky Cook
Michelle Merrick
Jordan Bailey
Jerri Duce
Barbara Merrill
Jordan Bailey
Samantha Thoenig
Summer Smith
Hunter Morgan
(assidy Standley
Brittney Hawley
Amberley Snyder
Jamie Harris
Christine Drisner
Kate McKemy
(CJ.Vondette
Britney Edwards
Arielle Goodall
Gayle Gray Smith
Stephanie Wilkins
Janine Cassidy
Trula Churchill
Kinzee Beckstead
Kayla Scudella
Taylor Merrill
Blake Molle
Melissa Quenzer
Morgan Meger
Alayna Kidd
Lyndee Stairs
Christine Drisner
Riley Smith
Rebecca Gladden
Chevelle Reed

Jessie Telford
Karen Gleason
Jordan Bailey
Talia Jaeger
Tanya Jones
Payton Bladow
Brianna Trepanier
Michelle Merrick
Jerri Duce

Jackie Moe

Jerri Duce
Shyann Lucas
Jody Wallen

Ken Cook

16.798
17.011
17.146
17.331
17.415
17.416
17.435
17.444
17.450
17.451
17.458
17.504
17.798
17.799
17.801
17.825
17.853
17.853
17.861
17.881
17.896
18.327
18.331
18.344
18355
18395
18.395
18.418
18.428
18.449
18.803
18.803
18.812
18.818
18.822
18.847
18.891
18.914
18.915

17.036
17.039
17.138
17.175
17.238
17.267
17.298
17.305
17.334
17.340
17.363
17.540
17.584
17.590

BARREL RACING REPORT

SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH

$1,467
$1,200
$1,000
$713
$584
$486
$389
$324
$259
$195
$162
$130
$621
$508
$423
$339
$254
$254
$169
$141
$113
$528
$432
$360
$288
$216
$216
$144
$120
$96
$395
$395
$296
$237
$197
$158
$118
$99
$79

$1,126
$1,008
$859
YAl
$563
$415
$356
$296
$237
$207
$148
$996
$891
$760

O o0 oYU B

Dfm Cowboy Chip
Honor My Firewater
Truly Ta Fame

Sweet Frenchmans Fab
One Smooth Oakie
Take A French Risk

10 Fire Love N Perks
11 Freckled And Famous
3D 1 Harry’s Dash

1

O WOwWoo oYU W

Fame Fire
0Treasured Brave
Teton

Eeve

Hummer

Biankus Bo Fame

Cr Rhinestone Dunit
Perks Avenger

Kr Frosty

11 TlsTequila Talkin
4D 1 Fleetest Guy

2

O 0o~y B W

Peptos Little Rum

Mi Amore Ta Fame
Crowns Blue Riley
Gundown In Tinseltown
(ashes Frosty Effort
LsTony's Barstarr

0 Drk Curious George
Bang Bang Flop Flop

10 Searchin For Chrome
11 Rsl Ima Reckless Kat
5D 1 Cheeka

2

O 0o~y U B W

Leos Faith Starr

The Easy Jet To Heaven
Skyhighdiva

Jlw Rarentabefamous
Pr Scootin Bullfrog

Lil Bit

Mp Playing For Dinero
0 Rockin Ever After

10 Wy Peppy Fiesta
11 Jordyns Smokin Judge

Sunday Open
1D 1 Lajollas Pot Of Gold

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
2D
2
3
4
5
6

Famous Wings A Flyin
Vf Cool Eddie
Renumeration

Darn Wright Imfamous
Dfm Cowboy Chip
(ajun Chrome
Streakafame

1 Smooth Dashin Guy

Dash Of Kelly

Ms Sir Gator

Ice Ice Baby

Lf Johnny The Pico
Rock Solid Fame

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084
January 24,2023

Rebecca Kenner
Bobbi Brooks
Kandace Blanchard
Blythe Beshears
Shyann Lucas
Jessie Telford
Jayden Seely
Jordan Carlson
Rachel Morgan
Amy Stoltzfus
(C.J.Vondette
Michelle Merrick
Betsy Kuschel
Trista Wilson
Lauren Barnes
Jordan Rainwater
Sheila Manley
Alayna Kidd

Kim Smith

Sue Ahlgren
Piper Parks
Jamie Harris

Tina Woodbury
Linnea Cappos
Leslie Thomas
Stephanie Hines
Anne Marie Mcconnell
Ginny Fisher
Amber Moore
Darian Raupers
Kaden Florez
Chevelle Reed
Hayleigh McBride
Angelina Smith
Sophia Bates
Bruce Krabbenhoft
Kialyn Armstrong
Shannon Cuff
Amy Stoltzfus
Shyann Lucas
Lisa Zachoda

(arrie Jankee
Mary Dolven

Lon Kuschel
Megan Townsend
Jerri Duce
Rebecca Kenner
Julia Johnson
Darian Raupers
Jody Wallen

Lisa Bollin

Julia Johnson
Kialyn Armstrong
Jackie Crane

Kari Carlson

17.596
17.613
17.625
17.641
17.661
17.662
17.710
17.715
18.037
18.037
18.052
18.054
18.055
18.064
18.072
18.075
18.084
18.084
18.092
18.542
18.548
18.549
18.551
18.559
18.567
18.589
18.619
18.639
18.649
18.651
19.089
19.093
19.105
19.109
19.1M
19.124
19171
19.183
19.196
19.226
19.271

17.374
17.415
17.450
17.474
17.495
17.505
17.520
17.536
17.890
17.895
17.907
17917
17.924
17.936

$629
$498
$367
$315
$262
$210
$184
$131
$821
$821
$661
$547
$433
$319
$274
$228
$171
$171
$114
$736
$659
$562
$465
$368
$271
$233
$194
$155
$136

$97
$606
$543
$463
$383
$303
$223
$192
$160
$128
$112

$80

$7M
$555
$463
$370
$309
$247
$216
$185
$655
$491
$410
$328
$273
$218

NBHA AZ Super Show Continued on Page 46
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http://www.eternapure.com/turnin3ranch

2023 ROJECTED PAYOUT: S2.9M

lll. AI.. F ER #1 w/ Golden Buckle

an. 13-15, 2023, Waco, TX

ﬁ nl. Al. F ER #2 w/ Kinder Cup

Feb.7-11, 2023, Kinder, LA

N QUALIIER #3 /i o0

May 4-7, 2023, Memphis, TN

y T ul. AI. F ER #4 w/ Royal Crown

May 21-28, 2023, Oklahoma City, OK

UALIFIER #5 ./ royer crown

Aug. 7-16, 2023, Rock Springs, WY

l- AL F ER #ﬁ w/ Fizz Bomb Classic

ept. 6-10, 2023, Gillette, WY
)

WEST COAST CHALLENGE

w/ Sand Cup Futurity
April 1, 2023, Moses Lake, WA

EAST COAST CHALLENGE

w/ Jingle Bell Classic
Dec. 17, 2023, Perry, GA
*Challenge Races are Open 4D Sidepots—Not Finale Qualifiers

/461 ' Qonds: [eadd to Fort Worth

WWWBREEDERSCHALLENGE.COM

79'_3%@.;94 100 ¥EQUINE {Zﬂﬁ/’ffj cmi::}m J*L P—H-_—: G-PREM_IER eq%}lume- 3&
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http://www.breederschallenge.com/copy-of-qualifiers

Fast Pass

BPH THESKYISTHELIMIT

CHASIN MISTY
FREIGHTTRAIN B
IVORY JAMES

RR SHYLOCK

THE FISCAL CLIFF
TURNPIKERS WAGON

Tast Pass

CAHILL

FEEL THE STING
FIREWATER CANYON
FIREWATER FRED
GOOD CANDY P
GUYS GENUINE

JLOS IVORY

KR FANTALLICKA
RP RECOIL N STRIKE
SME ONE OF A KIND
UNCLE D

Broeders Challenge

FINALE PAYOUTS

$250K OPEN DERBY
$120K AMATEUR DERBY

S400K FUTURITY

560K Semi-Finals

-$60K Semi-Finals
-increase $50K from ‘22

-100% of Teams are Paid

$200K OPEN 4D

-increase $50K from '22

$25K SENIOR
$15K YOUTH

AL CAPPONE replaces
DM HIGH ROLLER replaces
IMA SPECIAL KINDAGUY /eplaces
JL REDDY TO CHARM  replaces
LUCKY WONDER HORSE replaces

TEMPTING DASH

HAND OFF BOY

DOCS GETTIN RECKLESS
KG N MC JUST ON FIRE
HIGH BROW CAT

ROSTER

JW"N'\N. BREEDERSCHALLENGE.COM/STALLIONS

Broeders Challenge

A DASH TA STREAK

A GUY WITH PROOF

A STREAK OF FLING
AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET
BARUVE

BHR FRENCHIES SOCKS
BLAZIN BOSS

BLAZIN HONOR
BLAZIN JETOLENA
BOLA DE FUEGO

BR GOLDEN LEADER
BUBBLIN TA FAME
BUCKS HANCOCK DUDE
BULLSEYE BULLION
CM NONSTOP NITRO
DASH TA FAME
DASHIN DYNAMO

DOT COM GUY

EDDIE STINSON

EPIC LEADER

FACE THE FACTS GUYZ
FAME TA CORONA
FAMOUS AND SHAMELESS
FAMOUS BUGS

BARREL RACING REPORT

FIESTAS GOTTA GUN
FIRE ON BUG

FIRE WATER FLIT
FIREWATER HOOCH
FIREWATERONTHEROCKS
FIRST DOWN FRENCH
FLAMING FIRE WATER
FLINGIN ROSES
FLINGING DINERO
FLINGINWITHASTRIPPER
FRECKLES TA FAME
FRENCH STREAKIN JESS
FRENCHMANS FABULOUS
FRENCHMANS GUY
FRENCH STREAKTOVEGAS
FROSTED SHAKES

GUYS EASY JET
HEAVENLY FIREWATER
HIGH ROAD TA FAME
IMA FAMOUS GUY

IMA FIREFIGHTER
JAGUARR

JESSES TOPAZ

JET STREAKIN

All offspring by New Stallions may be nominated into the program for $250 rate.
All offspring by Retuming Stallions are subject to the age-specific neminaten rates.

JL DASH TA HEAVEN
JL SIRROCO

JUDGE CASH

KG DO IT FOR FAME
KG JUSTSTEALINGCASH
KISS MY HOCKS

KN FAMOUS CZAR

KVN CORONA

MAGNUM

MCM IMAHOSS
METALLIC CATTACK
METALLIC MALICE
MONSTERR

MOSCATO FAME
MULBERRY FAME

NNN FIREWATER ALIVE
NO PRESSURE ON ME
OUR DRY FLING

OUR FEARLESS FAME
PCR PINK CADILLAC
PROMISES TO STREAK
RARE N FAMOUS

RR MISTAKELLY
SAWYERS GAME CHANGER

January 24, 2023

SEIS GUY

SEIS SMASHIN FAME
SEPARATIST ROCKS ON
SHAWNE BUG LEO
SLICK BY DESIGN

SR BUGATTI

SR INDUSTRY TITAN
STOLI

STRAIT DALLAS FUEL
STREAKIN BOON DOX
SUN FROSTED ROCKET
THE GOODBYE LANE
THE KANDYMAN

THE KINGSMEN

THIS GUYZ A KEEPER
TKW RUNAWAY FAME
TRAFFIC GUY

TRES FORTUNES
TRES KINGS

TRES SEIS

TRIPLE VODKA
VANILA VIPER
WINNERS VERSION



http://www.breederschallenge.com

A

BOOKINGISEECIANSS00}STUD]EEE

Book NOW, Pay the Rest Before You Ship in 2023! SR
BOOK TO SHAWNE BUG LEO AND GET MAJOR DISCOUNTED STUD FEE TO THE KINGSMEN

—

LSRN €

B mh
)

2018 Gray Stallion 4x NFR Qualifier
Ivory James PE: $17 million x TR Dashing Badger, “Dolly” $850,000+ LTE

Maternal Siblings to NB Ladybird $175,000+
Dollys Streaknbadger $202,000+, TR Heavensllluminated $204,000+,
Heavens llluminator $47,000, Famous Illusion and more...

TALK 0 US TODAY ABOUT OUR MAJOR . ° _ o LT -

FOR ANYONE WHO HAS BRED T0
A NICKELBAR RANCH STALLION.

* BOOKED FULL 2021, 2022

STUD FEE: $1,500
INCLUDES CHUTE FEE

Praven Mare Considerations s e
2

Incentives: The Breeders Challenge, The Ruby Buckle, Royal l:mn._-
Legends of the South, VGBRA, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic

Wait List: Blue Collar Breeders Incentive
and more fo come soon...

~

4 " “\
WA iy e [ (1; Q’g v
g{_z’_ 77 i

OFFSPRING ELIGIBLE TO COMPETE AT S6+ MILLION IN 20251 1)

STANDING AT: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES | PHONEND. 903.816.1428 | EMAIL: CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
OWNED BY: NICKELBAR RANCH | BRONTE, TEXAS | EMAIL: NICKELBARRANCH@GMAIL.COM | WEBSITE: WWW.NICKELBARRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023
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http://www.nickelbarranch.com

NBHA AZ Super Show Continued From Page 42

7 Limetallica Desiree Ence 17.951 $191
8 Flying Smoke Olena Elaine Hollings 17.985 $164  Saturday Youth

3D 1 Frenchman Society Jf Victoria Land 18.382 $570 1D 1 Frenchman's Spice Talia Jaeger 17.175 $590
2 Wimpystrawfly Jackie Crane 18.388 $427 2D 1 Freckled And Famous Jordan Carlson 17.715 $258
3 Peppy Cotton Socks Shirlee Parini 18.400 $356 2 Al TJ Hammond 17.731 $155
4 (rRhinestone Dunit Jordan Rainwater 18.408 $285 3 Streakin Slick Money Teagan Quigley 17.740 $103
5 When Im Famous Loni Tostenrude-Egge 18.412 $237 3D 1RomanzNThe Stone Jordan Rainwater 18.203 $203
6 Rollthefamousdicer Jamie Underhill 18.424 $190 2 Sis Kialyn Armstrong 18.223 $122
7 BangBang Flop Flop Ginny Fisher 18.428 $166 3 O'mack Paisley Rice 18.257 481
8 KrFireball Alayna Kidd 18.447 $142 4D 1 Miss Perfect Bay B Harper Carlson 19.224 $166

4D 1 Red Diamond Dancer Jessica Newcomb 18.922 $484 2 Fancy Haylee Brafford 19.239 $100
2 IsSixieandsweet Amber Moore 18.956 $363 3 Girls Got Dynamics Arielle Goodall 19.275 366
3 Peptos Little Rum Piper Parks 18.968 $273
3 Girls Got Dynamics Arielle Goodall 18.968 $273  Sunday Youth
5 Waylon Doneitthisway Rebecca Gladden 18.969 $202 1D 1Pete Riley Smith 17.730 $141
6 Tanquery Della Kid Kaycee DeLange 18.976 $161 2 SealTeam One (assidy Standley 17.731 %85
7 Honeycut Janet Caudill 18.993 $141 3 PreferToDash Kinzee Beckstead 17.861 356
8 Dashers Burnin Kietta Rachel Richards 19.014 $121 2D 1Hame Jordan Rainwater 18.236 $123

5D 1 Rw Graygirl Brenda Riddle 19.425 $399 2 Sparkle My Stilletos Jordin Little 18.263 $74
2 Nighthawks La Jolla Marley Cooper 19.433 $299 3 RomanzNThe Stone Jordan Rainwater 18.294 $49
3 Osage O Lena Karsten Deanna Hensley 19.485 $249 3D 1 Mksomecallmefamous Piper Parks 18.736 %97
4 Bugatti RoniTerry 19.486 $199 2 Jlw Rarentabefamous Sophia Bates 18.754 458
5 Jk Chex My Magic Shirlee Parini 19.534 $166 3 Girls Got Dynamics Arielle Goodall 18.968 $20
6 Cienegas Cowgirl Olivia Riveras 19.559 $133 3 PeptosLittle Rum Piper Parks 18.968 $20
7 Lenas Oceans Of Fame Robin Cary 19.613 $116 4D 1 Fd Sespeciallyfamous Hansen Foster 19.904 §79
8 Richroyalnfamous Britney Edwards 19.641 $100 2 TaterTot Alexandra Abbott 19.968 $47

3 Cody Lexi White 20.989 $32

Friday Youth

1D 1 Frenchman’s Spice Talia Jaeger 16.798 $282  Friday Prime

2D 1 JrFinally Famous Skylar Alves 17.658 $246 1D 1Bea Shaker CJ.Vondette 17.011 $154

3D 1 Seal Team One (assidy Standley 17.801 897 2 LsMillionairesfling Ariel McClure 17.146 $92
2 Mucha Merada Rylee Bitto 17.906 458 3 Man Of Fame Vicky Cook 17.416 361
3 JjLittle Big Man Michaela Higginbotham 17.970 $39 NBHA AZ Super Show Continued on Page 47

CFOUR NOW A ROYAL CROWN STALLION!

DARKNIGH

sy Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
our of CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000 i

Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!
2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

0.

eligibilities: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGBRA, Future
Fortunes, 5 State Breeders, CO Classic, Legends of the South

2023 FEE: $1250

KLY (CONRADO

G (605)377-8172 - (720) 987-8213

standing at: RUNNING T FARMS - TOMMIE POTTER

501 East State Hwy 217 - Canyon, TX 79015
806.438.2608 - tpotter@runningtfarms.com

BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023 46



NBHA AZ Super Show Continued From Page 46

2D 1 Bea Buggzie

2 0Treasured Brave

3 Honor My Firewater
3D 1 Diesel

2 (dBrown

3 Er(afe

4D 1 Cw Wildfire

2 Rw Graygirl

3 Mhshininthruthedrift

Saturday Prime
1D 1 Flinging Dinero

2 Optix

3 Allriseforthejudge
2D 1 One Smooth Oakie

2 BeaBuggzie

3 PcMariThis Judge
3D 1 EcRenata

2 AStarbucks N Firerb

3 ShakeThat Firewater
4D 1 Wy Peppy Fiesta

2 Jordyns Smokin Judge

3 Osage O Lena Karsten

Sunday Prime
1D 1 Dfm Cowboy Chip
2 Streakafame
3 PcMariThis Judge
2D 1 PcSugar Judge
2 Bevs Bubblicious
3 ImaGirl Fame
3D 1 Baby Got Er Shine On
2 French Hollywood
3 Leos Faith Starr
4D 1 Spring Magnolia
2 Miss Hot Bed Of Cash
3 (sDiabloVoodoo

Friday Senior
1D 1 Darn Wright Imfamous
2 Joys Frost
3 Mobetta Fame
2D 1 Frenchmans Ez Effort
2 Emiresen
3 Playguns Fame
3D 1 Irreysistable
2 lceman
3 Lioness 229
4D 1 Jk Chex My Magic
2 Fierce Trouble Bars
3 MrSneaky Frenchman

Saturday Senior

1D 1 Streak Ta Fling

2 DarnWright Imfamous
3 Juice

4 Green Ivory

5 Mobetta Fame
2D 1 Truly Ta Fame

2 SjWild N Reckless
3 Playguns Fame

4 HrMy Fame Is Epic
5 Dox Chance To Dash
3D 1Eeve

2 KrFrosty

3 Perks Avenger

4 Little Hotshot Gal

BARREL RACING REPORT

C.J.Vondette
C.J.Vondette

Bobbi Brooks
Samantha Thoenig
Hunter Morgan

Lisa Zachoda

Jane Cannon
Brenda Riddle
Madison Van Mierlo

Jordan Bailey
Michelle Merrick
Jackie Moe
Shyann Lucas
C.J.Vondette
Jordan Bailey
Michelle Merrick
Allie Nitti
C.J.Vondette
Shyann Lucas
Lisa Zachoda
Deanna Hensley

Rebecca Kenner
Darian Raupers
Jordan Bailey
Jordan Bailey
Jordan Bailey
Jordan Bailey
Megan Hunt
Kylee Macura
Chevelle Reed
Tatum Folmar
Robyn Aguire
Jocelyn Britton

Jerri Duce
Barbara Merrill
Karen Gleason
Joanne Moreside
Shannon Shade
Barbara Johnson
Terri Hodge
Glynnis Turcato
Kristi Nelson
Shirlee Parini
Amy Adams
Garth Gardner

Karen Gleason
Jerri Duce

Jerri Duce

Cindy Reynolds
Karen Gleason
Kandace Blanchard
Candice Burruel
Barbara Johnson
Barbara Johnson
(rystal Dale
Betsy Kuschel
Alayna Kidd
Sheila Manley
Traci Milohov

17.516
17.521
17.545
18.030
18.054
18.187
19.195
19.205
19.235

17.138
17.305
17.340
17.661
17.780
17.782
18.196
18.225
18.294
19.226
19.271
19.290

17.505
17.536
17.543
18.064
18.127
18.229
18.509
18.527
18.574
19.852
19.857
20.122

17.450
17.451
17.525
17.962
17.973
18.002
18.460
18.479
18.481
19.457
19.802
19.865

17.039
17.334
17.363
17.367
17.379
17.625
17.749
17.790
17.811
17.832
18.055
18.084
18.084
18.135

$135
$81
$54
$106
$63
$42
$87
$52
$35

$211
$127
$84
$185
$111
$74
$145
$87
$58
$119
$71
$48

$154
$92
$61
$135
$81
$54
$106
$63
$42
$87
$52
$35

$205
$123
$82
$179
$107
$72
$141
$85
$56
$115
$69
$46

$222
$185
$148
$111

$74
$194
$162
$129

$97

$65
$152
$115
$115

$64

4 Austins Easy Doc
4D 1 Lenas Oceans Of Fame
2 JkChex My Magic
3 Touché
4 Sadies Superman
5 Peppered Fame

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Famous Wings A Flyin
2 VfCool Eddie
3 DarnWright Imfamous
2D 1 Flying Smoke Olena
2 Sheza Blazin Hot Mess
3 HrMy Fame Is Epic
3D 1 Kr Fireball
2 KrRed Rocket
3 San Peppy Frenchman
4D 1 Jk Chex My Magic
2 Lenas Oceans Of Fame
3 Sadies Superman

Friday Helmet
1D 1 Fire Love N Perks
2 Mucha Merada
2D 1 Prefer To Dash
2 MhEasy On Firewater
3D 1 Waylon Doneitthisway
2 CeeCee
4D 1 Skyhighdiva
2 Miss Hot Bed Of Cash

Saturday Helmet
1D 1 Fire Love N Perks
2 Heavens Return
2D 1 Some Smooth Miracle
2 Walks Thru Fire
3D 1 Aloha
2 Waylon Doneitthisway
4D 1 Badras Poco Casanova
2 TaterTot

Sunday Helmet
1D 1 Prefer To Dash
2 Fire Love N Perks
2D 1Jj Little Big Man
2 CeeCee
3D 1 Waylon Doneitthisway
2 Surfers Gone N Dun It
4D 1 Tater Tot
2 Valor

Friday Futurity
1D 1 Seal Team One

2 Isalsa

3 Winnemucca Cowgirl
2D 1 Kr Frosty

2 Dk Dynamite Dude

3 Love A Secret

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Famous Roo Chacho
2 Isalsa
3 0so Smart N Famous
2D 1 Look Batman
2 PcSugarJudge
3 MiAmoreTa Fame
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Bill Jenks
Robin Cary
Shirlee Parini
Kirsten Pohnert
Teresa Bowen
Leanea Gordon

Mary Dolven
Lon Kuschel
Jerri Duce
Elaine Hollings
Kelli Odom
Barbara Johnson
Alayna Kidd
Alayna Kidd
Teresa Bowen
Shirlee Parini
Robin Cary
Teresa Bowen

Jayden Seely
Rylee Bitto
Kinzee Beckstead
Ryleigh Hart
Rebecca Gladden
Lilly Rich
Angelina Smith
Robyn Aguire

Jayden Seely
Brooklyn Stallone
Shannon Hamilton
Rylee Bitto

Karen Allred
Rebecca Gladden
Victoria Murphy
Alexandra Abbott

Kinzee Beckstead
Jayden Seely

Michaela Higginbotham
Lilly Rich

Rebecca Gladden

Emma Borrmann
Alexandra Abbott
Courtney Kelsey

(assidy Standley
(CJ.Vondette
Ken Cook
Alayna Kidd
Christine Drisner
Jenny Sherho

Payton Bladow
C.J.Vondette
Ken Cook
Karen Gleason
Jordan Bailey
Jamie Harris

18.135
19.385
19.447
19.477
19.537
20.665

17.415
17.450
17.495
17.985
18.007
18.026
18.447
18.466
18.494
19.534
19.613
19.878

17.902
17.906
18.418
18.470
18.914
19.159
20.000
20.118

17.710
17.797
18.384
18.429
18.715
18.798
19.910
20.236

17.861
18.070
18.549
18.676
18.969
19.142
19.968
22.082

17.801
17.896
17916
18.818
18.936
19.022

17.267
17.385
17.590
18301
18.432
18.549

$64
$125
$104
$83
$62
$42

$205
$123
$82
$179
$107
$72
$141
$85
$56
$115
$69
$46

$80
$54
$71
$47
$55
$37
$46
$30

$104
$69
$91
$60
$71
$48
$58
$39

$92
$62
$80
$54
$64
$42
$52
$34

$150
$115
$84
$100
§77
$56

$175
$135
$98
$117
$90
$65

NBHA AZ Super Show Continued on Page 48
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Zimbauer & Passuello Top Arrow Barrel Series

Arrow Barrel Series // Jan. 20-21, 2023, Mondovi, Wi

Friday Open
1D 1 Bootleggers Bandit
2 Dashthroughgunsmoke
3 Royal Doc Bars
2D 1 Lp Jake Brake
2 Wannatangowithabully
3 (hicita Please
3D 1 Mystic
2 AFine Frenchman
3 Sweet And Fearless
3 AllWoundup N Sliding
4D 1 Jmp Shiny Gallo
2 lyla
3 Abby

Saturday Open
1D 1 Dashthroughgunsmoke
2 Jd Pardon My French
3 Mark Of A Legend
4 This Girls Rockin
2D 1 Sheza Famous Flit
2 PeptosTreasure
3 Afirewater Valentine
4 Bootleggers Bandit
3D 1 Frenchmans Prince
2 Rock An Roses
3 Belle
4 Movin N Groovin
4D 1 Bacardi
2 MsDun It Willow

NBHA AZ Super Show Continued From Page 47

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Seal Team One
2 Limetallica
3 PcSugarJudge
2D 1 Kr Frosty
2 MrSneaky Frenchman
3 MiAmoreTa Fame

Friday Derby
1D 1 Frenchman’s Spice
2 PcMariThis Judge
3 0Joys Frost
2D 1 Sparkin Ta Fame
2 The Legendary Iceman
3 Moonlight Baloo

Saturday Derby
1D 1 Goodbye Bae
2 StreakTaFling
3 Flinging Dinero
2D 1 0Treasured Brave
2 Famous Savage
3 EcRenata

Sunday Derby
1D 1 Vf Cool Eddie
2 PcMariThis Judge
3 Honor My Firewater
2D 1 French Hollywood
2 Ten(Carats
3 EcRenata

B4 BRE NG REPORT

3 Batmans HighTac Ashley Walstrom 15935  $68.40
4 Moonfire Dash Indy Schulner 16.097  $34.20
Mckayla Zimbauer 14455  $197.97  Saturday 2nd Open
Kate Passuello 14572 $118.78 1D 1 Dashthroughgunsmoke Kate Passuello 14.361 $85.05
Kaitlyn Audiss 14614  $79.19 2 Mark Of A Legend Kyndra Mannel 14625  $56.70
Celia Ausen 15.043  $169.69 2D 1 Afirewater Valentine Teka Ewers 14983  $72.90
Rebekah Anger 15.061  $101.81 2 Bootleggers Bandit Mckayla Zimbauer 14999  $48.60
Lila Kleikamp 15120 $67.88 3D 1 Mystic Rebecca Kendall 15403 $48.60
Ava Scharpen 15486  $113.13 2 Flirtin With Speed Jessica Myren 15550  $32.40
Ashley Walstrom 15572 $67.88 4D 1 Showmethebarspecials Angie Schlosser 16.148  $36.45
Kylie Schlewitz 15.678  $23.00 2 Abby Lila Kleikamp 16.361 $24.30
Jenni Lien 15678 §23.00
Maezee Schulner 15.991  $84.84  Saturday AOIF
Rebecca Kendall 16.194  $50.91 1D 1VfHammer Down Angie Gardner 14754 $63.36
Lila Kleikamp 16220  $33.9%4 2 Burner Goldmine Tami Mai 15.005  $42.24
2D 1 Batmans High Tac Ashley Walstrom 15935  $42.24
2 Showmethebarspecials Angie Schlosser 16.148  $28.16
Kate Passuello 14361  $319.20
Mackenzie Haas 14401 $239.40  Saturday Senior
Kyndra Mannel 14625  $159.60 1D 1VfHammer Down Angie Gardner 14754 $48.00
Stacy Nelson 14735 $79.80 3D 1 Showmethebarspecials Angie Schlosser 16.148  $32.00
Patti Hovland 14904  $273.60
Breanna Jerde 14956  $205.20  Saturday Youth
Teka Ewers 14983  $136.80 1D 1 Dashthroughgunsmoke Kate Passuello 14361 $100.80
Mckayla Zimbauer 14999  $68.40 2 Mark Of A Legend Kyndra Mannel 14625  $67.20
Steven Asdigian 15395  $182.40 2D 1 Afirewater Valentine Teka Ewers 14983  $86.40
Ava Allemann 15402 $136.80 2 (hicita Please Lila Kleikamp 15.076  $57.60
Kaitlynn Tellijohn 15425  $91.20 3D 1 Rock An Roses Ava Allemann 15402 §$57.60
Alexis Schulner 15437 $45.60 2 Six Moons Count Down Kayden Schlewitz 15591  $38.40
Neah Zimmerman 15.863  $136.80 4D 1 Moonfire Dash Indy Schulner 16.097  $43.20
Rebecca Kendall 15.890  $102.60 2 Hes So Gorgeous Kennidy Steele 16209  $28.80
1D 1 Frenchman’s Spice Talia Jaeger 16.798 $282
(assidy Standley 17.731 $119 2D 1 Man Of Fame Vicky Cook 17.416 $123
Desiree Ence 17.951 491 2 AFamous Gold Lady Vicky Cook 17.569 $74
Jordan Bailey 18.064 %66 3 Smoken Peponita Doc (athey Vallerga 17.593 %49
Alayna Kidd 18.819 $79 3D 1 This Rey Rocks Summer Smith 17.798 897
Garth Gardner 18.844 361 2 Fairleas Star Date Hunter Morgan 17.799 458
Jamie Harris 19.160 44 3 Shake YaTailfeather Brittney Hawley 17.825 $39
Saturday WCBRA
Talia Jaeger 16.798 $150 1D 1 Frenchman’s Spice Talia Jaeger 17.175 $131
Jordan Bailey 17.444 $115 2 Famous Roo Chacho Payton Bladow 17.267 $79
Barbara Merrill 17.451 $84 3 ManOf Fame Vicky Cook 17.407 $52
Jamie Harris 17.853 $100 2D 1 Streakin Slick Money Teagan Quigley 17.740 $115
Christine Drisner 17.861 §77 2 Winnemucca Cowgirl Ken Cook 17.749 $69
Kate McKemy 17.881 456 3 Beach at Summer Smith 17.782 %46
3D 1 Drk Curious George Anne Marie Mcconnell 18.619 $90
2 Smoken Peponita Doc (athey Vallerga 18.653 $54
Jessie Telford 17.036 $181 3 KrFireball Alayna Kidd 18.695 $36
Karen Gleason 17.039 $139 4D 1 0sage O Lena Karsten Deanna Hensley 19.290 $74
Jordan Bailey 17.138 $101 2 Lenas Oceans Of Fame Robin Cary 19.385 %44
C.J.Vondette 18.052 $120 3 My French Stoli Joye Mendes 19.388 $30
(handra Eng 18.107 $92
Michelle Merrick 18.196 %7  Sunday WCBRA
1D 1 Emiresen Shannon Shade 17.639 $115
2 Shine Proudly Darleen Alves 17.836 $77
Lon Kuschel 17.450 $129 2D 1 Kn Special Bear Britney Edwards 18.230 $1071
Jordan Bailey 17.543 %99 2 Victory Way Shannon Shade 18.276 %67
Bobbi Brooks 17.831 $72 3D 1 Misty’s Little Sugar Teagan Quigley 18.687 $79
Kylee Macura 18.527 386 2 KrFrosty Alayna Kidd 18.819 $53
Sophie Deardorf 18.532 $66 4D 1 Richroyalnfamous Britney Edwards 19.641 %65
Michelle Merrick 18.604 $48 2 Spring Magnolia Tatum Folmar 19.852 43
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Triple Crown 100 - Greg Olson & Southern Rebel

Triple Crown 100 - Greg Olson Open // Jan 2023, Buckeye, AZ

1D 1 Streak Ta Fling Karen Gleason Brad/Karen Gleason  $375 A Streak Of Fling $150 Brad/Karen Gleason $225
2 Whateva Rocks You Kristi Youngblood Kristi Youngblood ~ $312 Firewaterontherocks $125 Karen Ottinger $187
3 Lolas Fame Haley Wolfe JDiamond Ranch  $250 Jb Proud N Famous  $100 J Diamond Ranch $150
4 Flinging Dinero Jordan Bailey Cross Country Ranch  $187 A Streak Of Fling $75 $112
5 My Epic Miracle Aspen Cok Heart CBarrel Horses  $126 Epic Leader $50 Schiller Ranch  $76
2D 1 Flirtin Marilyn Andre Coelho Bill/Cheryl Kennedy  $225 Flaming Firewater $90 Bill/Cheryl Kennedy $135
2 PantzOn Fire Amy Grey Amy & Abbey Grey  $188 Be A Magnolia Runner $75 Michelle Messenger $112
3 GuyzFame Julie Williams Julie Williams ~ $150 A Smooth Guy $60 Brad/Karen Gleason $90
4 Littel Fame N Money Monica Gillespie Monica Gillespie  $112 Streaking Ta Fame $45 Heather Haltom  $68
5 KnPreachin Bout Cody Hyde  Jlo Kenny Nichols/James Barron ~ $75 Tres Seis $30  Kenny Nichols/James Barton ~ $45
3D 1Heza Dashin Dynamo Michelle Spor Michelle Spor  $150 Dashin Dynamo  $60 Jerry D Smith  $90
2 Aint Seen Fame Yet Brianna Mcnett Jesstin & Brianna Mcnet  $125 Aint Seen Nothin Yet $50 Carol Larimore  $75
3 Look Batman Karen Gleason Gleason Ranch  $100 Jd Look $40 Jeff/Jody Bailey %60
4 Show Me Your Talent Aspen Cok Heart C Barrel Horses  $75 PrimeTalent $30 $45
5 Famous Tornado Brenda Mays Mike & Patty Raine  $50 Dash Ta Magnolia $20 Mike & Patty Raine $30
Southern Rebel // Dec. 29-31, 2022, North Augusta, GA
1 Nopressurenodiamonds (raig Brooks (raig Brooks  $375 No Pressure On Me $225 (raig Brooks $150
2 Highway Ta Heaven Joseph Sistare Joseph Sistare  $312 JI Dash Ta Heaven $187 Joseph Sistare $125
3 Hesa Famous Gambler Priscilla Heyward Priscilla Heyward ~ $250 Carrizzo $150 Frank Moore $100
4 Johnny B Famous Priscilla Heyward Frank Moore  $187 (arrizzo $112 JerryTatum  $75
5 Nnn Sixum Alive Beth Langston Beth Langston  $126 Deep Sixum $76 Jeanette Nelson  $50

Future Fortunes - Southern Barrel Racing Regional

Future Fortunes - Southern Barrel Racing Regional Race // January 1, 2023

1D 1THG ZZ Royal Hammer  Dondi Croshy Dondi Croshy 14.461 §$1,248  Zippy Zevi Dasher $416  CharlesW Thompson $416
2 Nopressurenodiamonds Craig Brooks (raig Brooks 14.650  $768  No Poressure On Me $256  (Craig Brooks $256
3 Highway Ta Heaven Joseph Sistare Joseph Sistare 14.652  $684 )L Dash Ta Heaven $228  JudLittle $228
4 Woulda Coulda Did Priscilla Heyward  Priscilla Heyward 14.658  $540  woodbridge $180  Southern Rose Ranch $180
5 Aintnosissybritches Janelle Green Southern Rose Ranch 14.695 5450  Slick By Design $150  Southern Rose Ranch $150
6 Downtown Cashbrown Madi Jones Madison Smith 14717 $360  One Fabulous Time $120  Monty McNair $120
7 BBHighonfirewater  Bailie Winkler Bailie Winkler 14.793  $270  Firewater Canyon $90 Bryan Boswell $90
8 Got Caught Redhanded Ali Kelleher Rowe Performance Horses 14.813  $180  Repete Offender $60 Bushy Quarter Horse LLC $60
2D 1 SF Shaggin Wagon (raig Brooks Jayma Jo Lynch 14.961 $1,137  PYCPaintYourWagon  $379  Ronnie & Martha Shomaker  $379
2 NNN Sixum Alive Beth Langston Beth Langston 15.001 9687  Deep Sixum $229  Jeanette Nelson $§229
3 Reds Fine 0 Doc Kylie Snelgrove Rhonda Mixon 15.002  $606  VFRed Smash $202  David Marion Medley $202
4 Routines Prophet Heath Holland Keith Holland 15.013  $486  Sun Frost Wonder $162  Keith Holland $162
5 This Guys Flying Craig Brooks Mike & Kellie Sokol 15.025  $405  Guys Canyon Moon $135  Mike & Kellie Sokol $135
6 My Flash OnYou David Stockton Midland QH's/CD Giacobone ~ 15.032  $324  First Moonflash $108  Midland QH's/CD Giacobone $108
7 Wood Bea Leader (raig Brooks (raig Brooks 15.090  $243  BRGolden Leader $81 (raig Brooks $81
8 NNN Sixumonthemone Y Beth Langston Beth Langston 15.095  $162  Deep Sixum $54  Jeanette Nelson $54
3D 1Thishullysgotchrome  Katie Welter Katie Welter 15.550  $966  Draws A Crowd $322  TaraYoung $322
2 NNNHometown Fame  Ashley Best Ashley Best 15.624  $690  JLTurnTaFame $230  Triple N Ranch LLC $230
3 Famous In No Time Patricia Nunnery  Patricia Nunnery 15.627  $609  Rare N Famous $203  Angie Stopanio Hammock ~ $203
4 Miss Concan Rickie Connell Rickie Connell 15.666 %489  Stoli $163  Don Griffin $163
5 Perks China Doll Libby Arnold Libby Arnold 15793 $390  Perks Alive $130  Joleen Marie Hales $130
6 Firewaterreinndown  Josie Grubbs Baylee Grubbs 15.838  $306  Tomahawk N Firewater $102  Chloe Gray $102
4D 1Blondefrenchnfamous  Kelley Kittle Kelley Kittle 16.033 9840  AintSeenNothinYet ~ $280  Kelley Kittle $280
2 (hasinswagainteasy ~ Angie Moorhead M Bar M Farms 16306 $510  Chasin Firewater $170  MBarMFarm $170
3 Shez Sun N Firewater  Huston Hadden Doug Hadden 16319 $450  Tomahawk N Firewater $150  Doug Hadden $150
4 Ima Foxy Bogie Jordan Dismore Jordan Dismore 16490  $360  Frenchmans Bogie $120  Cheryl Stewart $120
5 This Jets Fa Lion Jessie Kerlin Jessi Kerlin 16.535  §351  Lions Share Of Fame ~ $117  R2M2Z Performance $117
6 Gypsysipnfirewater Nicole Duvall Nicole Duvall 16.630  $279  Tomahawk N Firewater $93 Nicole Duvall $93
7 Tooled In Stone Susie Rouse Susie Rouse 18259  $210  Classic Stone §70  Matthew Frazier §70

SECCC & LCC Buckle Winter Series - Lamar, CO

SECCC & LCCBuckle Winter Series // Jan. 17, 2023, Lamar, CO

Open
1D 1 Dwana Salisbury

BARREL RACING REPORT

Princess Ese

15.258

2D 1 Tori Hawks Lilly 15912
3D 1 Cheyenne Kuhn Need Horse Name 16.302
4D 1 Tiff Watts Dragon 16.864

$134

January 24,2023

$115
$§77
$58

49



Jordon Briggs’ horse Rollo named
PRCA | AQHA Horse of the Year

Jordon Briggs and Famous Lil Jet “Rollo” have taken the ProRodeo world by storm
the past two seasons. Rollo was named the Nutrena Barrel Racing Horse of the Year
presented by AQHA in both 2021 and 2022.

Now in 2023, the dominant duo can add another impressive title to their resume. After
avote by fans, Rollo was named the overall winner for PRCA | AQHA Horse of the Year. The
voting included all seven of the 2022 Horse of the Year winners by event.

Riding Rollo, Briggs captured the 2021 PRCA World Championship. Over the past two
seasons she earned $571,980 aboard the nine-year-old horse. Briggs said she never
imagined Rollo would be able to accomplish what he has in his short career.

“It's truly an honor, especially given that we didn’t have the Finals we exactly hoped for,”
said Briggs, a three-time NFR qualifier. “There were definitely some other horses of the
year that did have great NFRs. So, | just appreciate so much that people saw how hard he
still tried and that he’s still an amazing horse no matter what.

“He has done amazing things the last three years that | didn’t even think were possible
to accomplish in that short amount of time. For him to be the soul income of my family
right now and to just enjoy that process while we can has been a huge blessing.”

Briggs and Rollo will hit the rodeo road again this winter with their sights set on their
third consecutive trip to Las Vegas next December.

“He’s only nine years old, so he still has a lot of his career ahead of him hopefully,” she
said.“We are just getting ready for the winter rodeos and hoping we can do good at
those. So, that we can have an easy year and | can take care of Rollo the way he deserves
to be taken care of”

Wrangler NFR Payout Rises
Again; Now $14.9 million

The Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association® and Las Vegas Events announced the
2023 Wrangler National Finals Rodeo® presented by Teton Ridge will see an increase in
the payout for the third consecutive year.

WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF JANUARY 23

FORT WORTH STOCK SHOW & RODEO
FORT WORTH, TEXAS

JANUARY 23 | 8:30 P.M.
JANUARY 24 | 8:30 P.M.
JANUARY 25 [ 8:30 P.M.
JANUARY 26 | 8:30 P.M.
JANUARY 27 | 3 P.M. | 8:30 P.M.
JANUARY 28 | 12 P.M. | 8:30 P.M.
JANUARY 29 [ 3 P.M.

JANUARY 30 | 8:30 P.M.
JANUARY 31 8:30 P.M.
FEBRUARY 1| 8:30 P.M.
FEBRUARY 2 [ 8:30 P.M.
FEBRUARY 3 | 8:30 P.M.
FEBRUARY 4 | 8:30 PM.

ALSO ON:
BPRCA ov SiiaE+

BARREL RACING REPORT

BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS

The Wrangler NFR, which is at the Thomas & Mack Center in Las Vegas Dec. 7-16, will
have a record-setting payout of more than $11.5 million. This amount includes guaran-
teed prize money of $1.2 million for NFR qualifiers.

Between 2015 and 2020, the NFR paid out a total of $10 million — $8.8 million in
competition prize money and $1.2 million in guaranteed prize money to qualifiers. The
total purse increased to $10,257,048 in 2021 and $10,900,098 in 2022.

Based on the updated purse in 2023, the increase will see round winners take home
$30,706 per round and average winners eam $78,747. Each go-round will pay a total of
$99,053, while the average total will pay $297,159 per event.

The stock contractor pay — which is 30% of the contestant payout — increased to
$3,450,451.

Known as the richest and most prestigious rodeo in the world, the Wrangler NFR
attracts the Top 15 contestants in bareback riding, steer wrestling, team roping, saddle
bronc riding, tie-down roping, barrel racing and bull riding to compete for a share of the
increased purse and the coveted PRCA World Champion Gold Buckle. In 2022, the event
had a total attendance of 173,350 over the 10 days of competition at the Thomas & Mack
Center and has sold out more than 350 consecutive performances in Las Vegas.

For more information on the Wrangler NFR, please visit NFRexperience.com or through
social media @LasVegasNFR and use #WranglerNFR. For the latest ProRodeo news and
Wrangler NFR coverage, please visit prorodeo.com or through social media @PRCA_Pro-
Rodeo.

Winners take home $119,000 from Fort
Worth’s Texas Champions Challenge

by Johna Cravens for the Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo

Seven individuals earned $10,000 paychecks at the 2023 Texas Champions Challenge
rodeo in Dickies Arena Thursday night. The event featured winners from five iconic Texas
rodeos in six events, plus four contestants in freestyle bullfighting.

The 126th edition of the Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo (FWSSR) paid out $119,000
to 34 competitors in bareback riding, steer wrestling, saddle bronc riding, breakaway
roping, barrel racing, freestyle bullfighting and bull riding.

The format of the rodeo featured an elimination round in each event where five con-
testants competed. The top two returned almost immediately for a head-to-head round
with the winner taking home $10,000 and a bottle of Fort Worth-based TX Whiskey. The
runner-up received $4,000 and the three other contestants from the elimination round
each received $1,000. In the bullfighting, the two individuals who did not make the
head-to-head round each received $1,500.

The event was also part of the first Texas A & M University day at the FWSSR and fea-
tured some of the 90-member Texas A & M Cavalry in the grand entry and an appearance
by the school’s yell leaders to start the competition.

The first contest was bareback riding. Reigning world champion Jess Pope scored 86
points on Korkow Rodeos’horse Ringworm. Jess's younger brother Ty, the reigning col-
legiate champion, finished second with 85.5 points on Korkow’s Zoowee Mama to join his
brother in the final round.

The two broke into big smiles when they realized they would be in a head-to-head
match for the $10,000 prize. Ty was first to ride, and he scored 87 points on Brookman
Rodeo’s horse 3:10 to Yuma. Jess rode another Brookman horse, Boozy Beaver, for 89
points. The Pope brothers took $14,000 back home to Garnett, Kansas, with Jess winning
$10,000 and Ty $4,000.

Tristan Martin of Sulphur, Louisiana, was the only reigning Fort Worth Pro Rodeo
Tournament champion to win his event at the Texas Champions Challenge. He clocked the
only time under four seconds in steer wrestling — 3.97 — to win the elimination round,
then bested fellow National Finals Rodeo (NFR) cowboy J.D. Struxness by three-tenths of
asecond in the final round.

Talking to broadcaster Pam Minnick in the spotlight on the Dickies Arena floor, Martin
said, “l love this place. This is my favorite rodeo.”

That sentiment was seconded by saddle bronc riding winner Lefty Holman of Visalia,
(alifornia. The newlywed finished second in the elimination round behind reigning world
champion Sage Newman of Melstone, Montana. Newman scored 90.5 points on Mazca
Pro Rodeo’s horse Ima Winner while Holman scored 87 on Korkow’s horse Meat Coma.

In the final round Holman and Newman both competed on horses from the Brookman

string with Holman edging Newman 89 to 88.5. “This is the best rodeo all year,” Holman
NEWS Continued on Page 46
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told former world champion turned broadcaster Dave Appleton.

2021 World Champion Barrel Racer Jordon Briggs of Tolar, Texas, and her horse Rollo
stopped the clock in 16.662 seconds to win the elimination round. Two-time world
champ Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi was second with a 16.961 time.

In the final round, Tonozzi changed horses and turned in a time of 16.902. Briggs again
rode Rollo and won the $10,000 payout with 16.851.

Briggs told Minnick that the Fort Worth rodeo, then held in Will Rogers Coliseum, was
her first big win in 2009.“I love this rodeo,” she said, “and Rollo and | will be back Tuesday
and Wednesday of next week.”

Newly crowned world champion Martha Angelone dominated the breakaway roping.
AVirginia native who now lives in Stephenville, Texas, Angelone set a near arena-record
time of 1.87 seconds in the elimination round. The only other roper to connect was 2021
reserve world champ Shelby Boisjoli, a Canadian who also lives in Stephenville, with a
time of 12.15 -2.15 with a 10-second penalty.

Boisjoli again broke the barrier in the final round, giving Angelone plenty of room to
make a solid run to win first. But Angelone again went all out, again stopping the clock in
1.87 seconds. The almost unbelievable feat proved the reigning champ is at the top of her
game as the 2023 season gets into full swing.

Freestyle bullfighting returned to the Texas Champions Challenge for the second year.
(alifornian Alex McWilliams and Canadian Aaron Mercer fought the first match, with
McWilliams'score of 81.5 moving him to the finals.

The second match featured four-time Bullfighters Only World Champion Weston Rut-
kowski of Haskell, Texas, and Tyler Mansell of Caldwell, Idaho. Rutkowski showed why he’s
one of the best freestyle bullfighters in the world with a score of 87, three points better
than Mansell.

McWilliams and Rutkowski fought a close duel in the final round with McWilliams scor-
ing 86 points and Rutkowski earning 87.5 to win the event and $10,000.

The bull riding proved to be a two-man match. In the elimination round only NFR
cowhoys Trey Kimzey of Cheyenne, Oklahoma, and Josh Frost of Randlett, Utah, managed
to stay on for the required eight seconds. Kimzey scored 85.5 points on Mazca Pro Rodeo’s
bull Thunder Dome. Frost was a point behind at 84.5 on Brookman Rodeo’s bull Silver
Tongue Devil.

They came back in the finals with Kimzey scoring 88 points on Brookman’s bull Devils
Eye and Frost conquering Mazca’s Rock Salt & Nails for 90 points to win the event.

Frost voiced a sentiment that many cowboys and cowgirls have made since the Fort
Worth Stock Show & Rodeo moved to Dickies Arena in 2020 when he told Appleton and
the crowd “Dickies Arena is the nicest arena I've ever rode in.”

The third FWSSR Pro Rodeo Tournament rides into Dickies Arena Friday night at 7:30
p.m. for the first of 16 performances. The event culminates with the Championship Finals
on February 4.

The following are winners from the Texas Champions Challenge rodeo at the Fort Worth
Stock Show and Rodeo, January 19, 2023.

Bareback Riding-Elimination Round:

1, Jess Pope, Garnett, Kan., on Korkow Rodeos’Ringworm. 2, Ty Pope, Garnett, Kan., 85.5.
3, Cole Reiner, Buffalo, Wyo., 84.5, 4, (tie) Chad Rutherford, Hillsboro, Texas, and Leighton
Berry, Weatherford, Texas, 83.5. Head to Head Round: 1, Jess Pope, 89 points on Brook-
man Rodeos’ Boozy Beaver, $10,000. 2, Ty Pope, 87, $4,000.

Steer Wrestling-Elimination Round:

1, Tristan Martin, Sulphur, La., 3.97 seconds. 2, J.D. Struxness, Perrin, Texas, 4.31. 3, Talon
Roseland, Summit, Miss., 4.32. 4, Tyler Waguespack, Gonzales, La., 4.75. Head to Head
Round: 1, Martin, 5.29 seconds, $10,000. 2, Struxness, 4.59, $4,000.

Saddle Bronc Riding-Elimination Round:

1, Sage Newman, Melstone, Mont., 90.5 points on Mazca Pro Rodeo’s Ima Winner. 2, Lefty
Holman, Visalia, Calif,, 87. 3, Kolby Wanchuk, Sherwood Park, Alberta, Canada, 86.5. 4,
Zeke Thurston, Big Valley, Alberta, Canada, 86. Head to Head Round: 1, Holman, 89 points
on Brookman Rodeo’s Beaver Trail, $10,000. 2, Newman, 88.5, $4,000.

Barrel Racing-Elimination Round:

1, Jordon Briggs, Tolar, Texas, 16.662 seconds. 2, Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, Lampasas, Texas,
16.961. 3, Cheyenne Wimberley, Stephenville, Texas, 17.048. 4, Hailey Kinsel, Cotulla,
Texas, 21.735. Head to Head Round: 1, Briggs, 16.851 seconds, $10,000. 2, Tonozzi,
16.902, $4,000.

Breakaway Roping-Elimination Round: (two times)

1, Martha Angelone, Stephenville, Texas, 1.87 seconds. 2, Shelby Boisjoli, Stephenville,
Texas, 12.12. Head to Head Round: 1, Angelone, 1.87 seconds, $10,000. 2, Boisjoli, 12.25,
$4,000.

Freestyle Bullfighting: Match 1- 1, Alex McWilliams, Paso Robles, Calif, 81.5 points. 2,
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Aaron Mercer, Calgary, Alberta, 78.5. Match 2 - 1, Weston Rutkowski, Haskell, Texas, 87.
2, Tyler Mansell, Caldwell, Idaho, 84. Head to Head Round: 1, Rutkowski, 87.5 points,
$10,000. 2, McWilliams, 86, $4,000.

Bull Riding-Elimination Round: (two rides) 1, Trey Kimzey, Cheyenne, Okla., 85.5 points
on Macza Pro Rodeo’s Thunder Dome. 2, Josh Frost, Randlett, Utah, 84.5. Head to Head
Round: 1, Frost, 90 points on Mazca Pro Rodeo’s Rock Salt & Nails, $10,000. 2, Kimzey, 88,
$4,000.

Champions Crowned at National
Western Stock Show Rodeo

By Susan Kanode For the National Western Stock Show

Championship Sunday at the National Western Stock Show Rodeo presented by Centura
Health came to a close in the Denver Coliseum.

The winners were crowned based on how well they did during Sunday’s rodeo with the
highest scores and fastest times in each event leaving as the champion. A sold-out crowd
saw outstanding performances in each event.

It started with Garrett Shadbolt’s 89.5-point score in the bareback riding. The Merriman,
Nebraska, resident rodeo Cervi Brothers Rodeo’s horse named On Second Thought for the
title and earned a total of $6,181. It was a special win for Shadbolt who has been coming
here nearly every year since joining the Professional Rodeo Cowhoys Association in 2018.

(lay Smith and Jake Long have each won team roping titles in the Denver Coliseum, but
the one in 2023 was the first that they earned together. They had a picture perfect run at
3.9 seconds and left here with $6,821 each.

In the Women's Professional Rodeo Association, the win went to McDade, Texas, barrel
racer Jimmie Smith and no one was more surprised at the outcome. Smith barely ad-
vanced to the semifinals out of her bracket, then was in the last spot to get to the finals.

Riding her mare A Valiant Nicky “Nicky” she stopped the clock in 14.83 seconds, the
fastest run of the whole rodeo. Smith-Tew has ridden Nicky at outdoor rodeos most of
the time, but with her success here, she may be changing her mind. They earned nearly
$5,000.

Stetson Wright added his name to the list of family members who have won here when
he rode Cervi Brothers Rodeo’s horse named Ed Bishop for 90 points. His father, uncle and
older brother all have their names in the National Western history books.

Other winners were Jace Melvin, from Fort Pierre, S.D., in the steer wrestling, Riley
Webb, from Denton, Texas, in the tie-down roping and Bryce Burnell from Sheridan,
Wyoming in the bull riding.

Plans are already underway for the 118th National Western Stock Show in 2024, the
best 16 days in January.

117th National Western Stock Show Winners

Bareback Riding — Garrett Shadbolt, Merriman, Neb., 89.5 points, $6,181

Steer Wrestling -- Jace Melvin, Fort Pierre, S.D., 4.2 seconds, $4,758

Team Roping — Clay Smith, Broken Bow, Okla., and Jake Long, Coffeyville, Kan., 3.9
seconds, $6,821

Saddle Bronc Riding — Stetson Wright, Milford, Utah, 90 points, $4,636

Tie-down Roping — Riley Mason Webb, Denton, Texas, 7.2 seconds, $4,782

Barrel Racing — Jimmie Smith-Tew, McDade, Texas, 14.83 seconds, $4,782.

Bull Riding, Bryce Burnell, Sheridan, Wyo., 91 points, $4,581

January 24,2023 51



BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Weanling (2022)

s. @, Peding (A Legendary Guy) A Guy With Proof Nicks Blazin Legend Heza Nick Bar Wi Patti Hovland 651.764.0751 $7,000
s. c. Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob. 's. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA  Big Country APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $5,500
brn.tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior KAB My Blushing Money My Indian Money APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
s. tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Indian Skip My Indian Money APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $3,500
brn. S. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
bay s. Chasin Time Chasin Aces N Fame The Lion Queen Highly Visible NC Gina Rollins 336.622.5394 $7,500
s. f. TD Epic Blaze Of Fame Epically BlazinAzureAngle Blazin Jetolena 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
S. S. Rock N Roller Firewater Canyon By Bys Meter Maid Dr Meter Reader X Tracy Swan 254.592.6406 $6,000
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
s. g. JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. s. Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
red rn. m. Wagon Full Of Scotch Nz Scotch Time Downright PYC PYC Paint Your Wagon KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic 806.477.0603  $10,000
s. f. French Firin Venus PC Frenchmans Mark Flits Dash N Chick Fire Water Flit 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $8,500
s. s. CPH Rene By Design Slick By Design Totally A Rene Rene Dan Jet OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 Call
s. c. Pending The Kandyman StreakinVegasDancer  French Streaktovegas 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $17,500
pal. c. Pending Trump That Laurel Leaves Stoli 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. f. Pending Trump That Veva Sixes Streakin Six 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
bay m. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $4,500
s. m. Kate Bar The Door Vitalio Kateniss Rare Bar KS Jennifer Baker 620.640.8111 $6,000
Yearling (2021) |
bay rn. s. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
ch. g. KDCaliforniashowdown California Cash 37 GG Showdown Java  Sugars Last Showdown ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $9,500
s. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
s. g. Bold Jester French Streakin Jess Bold And Famous Dash Ta Fame ND Renae Smith 406.480.4164 Call
buck. S. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37  Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
m blk.  Kitty Leroy High On Corona KLC Phyllis Scaten Eddie MT  Jana Thornton 406.697.0614 $4,000
buck. s. Mr Sassy Ed Mr Sassy Frenchman EMW Material Girl Sigfried TX Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $8,000
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
m bay  PC French Shake PD Frenchmans Kid Shake Em Snafols Royal Shake Em OK Kristy Waters 405.699.2355 $6,000
buck. c. Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
s. s Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. f SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
blk. m. Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
blk. g. One Slick Richard Slick By Design Fiery Contender Title Contender X Terry Vogel 940.368.1733  $20,000
s. g. Slicks Lil Hombre Slick By Design Pint Sized Pepper Tres Seis TX Jenae Smith 903.647.1134 Call
s. m. Perfectia Vitalio Pluperfect Changintheweather (TB) KS Jennifer Baker 620.540.8111 $7,500
Two-Year-0Old (2020) |
bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
s. g. Carrizzoslittledunit Carrizzo Lucky Llttle Cowgirl Dun Its Lucky Charm ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $25,000
bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WYy Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $10,000
bay f. SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $12,500
pal. S. Frenchmans Moon Fire Frenchmans Maximum Shady Lil Moonfire VF moon Fire AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 $12,500
s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000
bay f. SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
S. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis X Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500
bay m. CPH Mistakellys Diva RR Mistakelly Jet Deck Diva Written Creek Henry OH  Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 Call
s. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous > Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
BARREL RACING REPORT January 24,2023 52



BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Three-Year-Olds (2019)

bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $17,500
ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss lllumababy Mr Illuminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
S. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000
bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000
pal. g. Sun Kissed Nick Bar PC Frenchmans Mark Lexi Larson Dr Nick Bar 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
s. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash X Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001  $10,000
s. g. Dominos Jet Worm Zan Parr Colonel Jet Dominos Worm Stinkys Domino KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603  $15,000
Four-Year-Olds (2018) ‘ ‘ |
buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion X Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
bay m. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
bay g. Joe Flash Keepsake Dillon Keepsake Frost Flash Jozie Frost Flash KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $17,500
S. m. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $20,000
s. m. YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call
s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
s. m. Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT  Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657 $12,000
bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271 $10,000
s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
blk. m. Royally Redesigned Slick By Design SorrylCantStoptoChat  Pritzi Dash MT  Jessica Bliss 406.788.7707 $20,000
Five & Older (2016-2015-2014-2013-2012...) ‘ ‘ |
2014 s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2016 gr.  f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale oK Carol Keith 405.826.5988  $10,000
2014 s. m. Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260  $50,000
2016 blk. m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage X Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912  $25,000
2016 bay rr s. French Streakintoar French Streaktovegas Got Roses Preferred Pay AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106  $15,000
2004 buck. m. Mare Grade GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $9,000
2010s. m. Judjette Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might KS Sue 952.250.5174 Call
2015s. m. PC Frenchmans Whiz PC Frenchmans Hayday =~ Whizzin Becky Gold Rush Whiz X Kelly Mudd 337.274.1011  $20,000
2013s. g. Sun Kissed Mach 1 PC Frenchmans Hayday =~ Famous Trip Holy Bart 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
2016 bay m. DWKTheyllPutYouAway Prime Talent Leona Driver My Designated Driver FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $13,500
2017 red rn m. SF King Chick Ricco King Hancock Wil Mils Chick Little Trona OK Lakota Stukcy 620.451.0120  $15,000
2015bay g. Drive By Fame Sharshone Winsome Fame Dash Ta Fame X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $12,500
2016s. g. Shawne KYL Frost Shawne Bug Leo Instant Frost Dexter Hawkeye FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
2015bay m Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2017 s. m. Hope Shes Packin Sun Frosted Rocket Katys Luck Eternal Mount GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $15,000
2017 s. g. TP | Wont Back Down The Red Dasher MS PLayin Stylish Playin Stylish X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $20,000
2011 pal. m Fames Cowgirl Queen Tricks Dashin Bandit McCues Cowgirl Queen  Rebel King McCue GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033  $13,500
Broodmares ‘ |
s. 2001 Firen Moonlight (in foal to Guys Easy . Alive N Firen Go Misty Moonlight Osceola Warrior FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
blk. 2005 Go Casha Jet Go (Open) Darkelly Go A Pop Aye Top Again Man Called Ben OR Jenna Black 503.679.0574 $7,000
s. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
s. 2008 RC Reserve (in foal to Slick By Design)  Fastnfierce Sweet Gypsy Lady Judge Cash N Charline Lenagar 901.734.3378  $14,000
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
S. 2013 TS A Dizzy Frenchman Royal Shake Em Black Reflections Bad Wrangler MT  Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657 $5,000
bay 2013 KRS Stoli My Heart (in foal to Chasin Stoli Dinah Mitey Heza Fast Dash MS Mechelle Smith 601.310.0106 $8,500

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
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lished that Mike likes knives and seems to be acquiring them like barrel racers
acquire horses and bits.

Well, a certain little boy is very impressed with Mike and his knives. This little
boy has his own pocket knife and loves to show it... and mimic Mike flicking it
open... although his does not do that. Sooooo at church the other night he tried the
maneuver and promptly cut himself.

Knowing this was a no no at home, he tried to hide the blood. Donnie, our sound
man, came and got a bandaid and helped him clean it up. Does anyone out there
think his parents don’t know what happened? Of course not!

And we are equally ignorant if we think that God doesn’t know when we sin.

At the risk of causing trouble, | want to tell another knife story. We have estab-

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

HE'S RIGHT THERE! You didn’t leave Him home and go be dumb. You took Him with
you! Hit yourself on the forehead several times and say, “Dumb! Dumb! Dumb!”
Sheesh.

If you are quilty of sinning, let’s all turn in our Bibles to 1 John 1:9-10, read it,
repent and start again. Were going to get this! Have a blessed week!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

1/26-1/29 The Richest Dinosaur Glen Rose, TX U Win More 817.925.2550
1/28 Hadley Arena Winter Series (anon City, (O (athi Hadley 719.371.4043

1/28-1/29 (TBRA - JLK Arena Llano, TX (TBRA (TBRA.org

1129 Tiger Turn & Burn Hays, KS Kelly Forell 785.735.7271

2/2-2/4 GTBRA - Perry Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com

2/4-2/5 Mile Hi Castle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
2/4-2/5 Running Free Colette Baier Clinic Kingman, KS (olette Baier 580.401.0509
2/5 TigerTurn & Burn Hays, KS Kelly Forell 785.735.7271

2/7-2M Kinder Cup Futurity Kinder, LA Andre'Dorn 706.495.5126
2/9-2/1 GTBRA - Kinder Kinder, LA GTBRA GTBRA.com

2/10-2/19 Royal Crown - AZ Buckeye, AZ Matt Zancanella 605.695.4797

2 AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
2/11 Hadley Arena Winter Series Canon City, O (athi Hadley 719.371.4043

2/11-2/12 Triangle Cross Winter Series #4 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
2/12 NBHA €O 03/Mile HI Colorado Springs, (O Tami Davis 719.347.3166
2/12-2/13 Barrel Bash Seniors Only 50+ Gilbert, AZ Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
2/18 Behind the Chutes 4D Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Kay Archer 806.576.7258
2/ SECC & LCC Buckle Series Lamar, (0 SECCC 719.688.9024
2/ SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, (0 LCC Equine Club 719.688.9024
2/21-2/26 Xtreme Mini Million Las Vegas, NV Destiny Crane 435.893.5639
2/22-3/5 The Patriot Futurity Ft. Worth, TX Patriot 417.350.1252
2/25-2/26 (TBRA - Circle T Hamilton, TX (TBRA (TBRA.org
2/25-2/26 #Noexcuses Connie Combs Clinic Amarillo, TX Natasha Zunck 575.513.0066
2/25 Hadley Arena Winter Series Canon City, (O (athi Hadley 719.371.4043

2/26 Tiger Turn & Burn Hays, KS Kelly Forell 785.735.7271

3/3-3/5 March Into Spring Mcalester, OK Grace Ranch 720.933.0034
3/3-3/5 NBHA Asheville Super Show Asheville, NC NBHA 706.828.4697
3/4-3/5 Triangle Cross Winter Series #5 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
3/4-3/5 Mile Hi Castle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
3/9-3/12 Elite Extravaganza Waco, TX Elite Barrel Race 877.933.3277
3/9-3/12 Dixie Classic Futurity Hurricane, UT Natalie 435.680.1779
3/10-3/12 ARP Spring Fling Futurity Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771

3/ AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
3/11-3/12 Barrels & Broncs Scott City, KS Tessora Couchman

312 NHBA (0 03 Colorado Springs, (0 Tami Davis 719.347.3166
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